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ADMINISTRATIVE

Due to the national interest in this matter, an
additional copy of this report is being furnished to the Bureau
since oxher than ordinary dissemination may be necessary.

~ It is noted that this report reflects an extensive
investipgative period; however, this matter has received con-
tinuous and preferred investigative attention. Itwas not deemed
practical to set forth certain investigative work conducted by
other offices prior to this until certain particular facets con-
cerning their investigation was completed.

In instant report information is set forth relative to

2 handwriting comparison made relative itted by kS’
the Mobile Office containing the names and ‘L
Wlt was alleged that this i as

51 cal with Subject JOHN WILLIAM AIGLIN.

Bureau communication of May 17, 1363, which reflected
the administrative data relative to this handwriting comparison,

indicated that some differences were noted during iie comiarison B‘)‘-
4

of the writings on the check containing the names and
as compared with the available handwriting o

NGLIN. This would indicate tne possibility that ANGLIN may not
have prepared any of the guestioned writings.

CCAEPI Eb }‘ADE ' ” )(‘ .‘.v‘y 94-7‘— L S ;‘7- "" ‘L . ﬁ.-" V' ; i ‘t‘\'
¢3 ~ Bureau (76-26295) (A7 - '
1 - USA, San Francisco ) kf]‘;
1l - New Orleans (76-2436)(Info.)

1 - Tampa (76-276)(Info.)

1 - Atlanta (76-22u6)(Info.) "

1 - Mobile (76-8u4B)(Info.) .

1l -« Jacksonville (76-604){Info.) ) ,
1l ~ Miami (76-22u5)(Info.) ' 7
3 -

San Francisce (76-2887)

- 5 -

COVER PAGE

\ bbb




——— e e T, fm e ——— e e 4

( ) o
6=-2887
LEADS

SAI FRAINCISCO

AT SAJ FTRAWCISCO, CALIFORNIA: Will report results of
recontapt with various relatives and acquaintances of Subject, as
well as information received concerning Subjects possibly being
seen in various areas of this country.

Leads have been set forth relative to these matters
in prior communications, and some are still pending.

&

Information copies of thjs report are designated for
the New Orleans, Tampa, Atlanta, Mobile, Jacksonville and Miami
Offices since they cover the lLome territories or relatives of the
Escapees.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, SAN FRANCISCO
Report of: 5’7 L Officm SAN FRANCISCO
Date:
June 27’ 1963
Field Office File &t 75.2887 Bureau File #1  76=-26285
Tite: *  FRAJK LEE MORRIS;

JOH!] WILLIAM ANGLIN;
CLARENCE ANGLIN;

e

ESCAPED FLDERAL PRISOHER - CONSPIPRACY

Synopsis:
Recontacts with relatives of Escapees, prison inmates, associates

and acquaintances have developed no information that Escapees

reachgd the mainland. Information received from various sources
thag”one or more of Escapees seen; however, same checked out
nefatively to date. SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BAWK
OBBERS AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED LXTREMELY DAAGEROUS.

-P-
DETAILS:

Thizs document contatns neither recommendations not conclusions of the FBI. It s the property of the FB! and iw loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not {a be distributed outside your agency.
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on April y
indivi 101V identical wi
was reported to have cashed a check at the Red and hite Food
Store, Brundidge, Alabama, on January 4 or 5, 1963, Althouzh
the nam@® ANGLIN did not appear on the check cashed at this
store, two women employed at the store identified the photograph
of JOAN ANGLIN which appeared in the "bothan Eagle," daily
newsnaper, Dothan, Alabama, on April 11, 1863, as identical

with the individual who presented this check.

mfied and Jhite Food Store, \3’74 g
Brundidge, Alabama, made availlable a check dated Jan kf)f)

Brundidge

”*

labana.

-informed that this_check was in his Bjé
presence by the payee, who posed a This
endorsement is the only known writinys of the individual who E’?!)
presented the check. Althoug)’#could not state that g

with the :: 1}

could identi
who were working a nhe checkout stations in the store when the
check was presented, are of the opinion that the photograph of

O: ANGLIN ig identical in appearance to the person posing as
They furnished a composite description of
him as white, maie, agze 30, six feet, 165 pounds, blue eyes,

blond, slightly wavy hair, fair complexion. The check was
returned by the 3rundidge 3anking Company as a no account check.

Brundicge,

i _ wic

nformed th roduced three or \530
four types of identification, and NRe noted that the signature on .
each of these matched the signature as endorsed on the check, i

although he could not specifically remember the precise nature
of the identification presente

The above check was transrittad to the FBI Laporatory L.
for_handwriting comparison with those maintained in the Hatiomal
Fraudulent Check File, as well as against the known handwriting
of Subject JOHH ANGLIN.

PYY
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A communication from the FBI Laboratory dated May 17,
1963, advised that the aforementioned check specimen was not
identified in the National Fraudulent Check File.

Fin int cardg were located under the names of \57‘;,
SO G - =i :v:curec chereon
were compared with the que ned writings on the above check
but an identification was not effected.

The questioned writings on this specimen were compared
with the available known handwriting of JOHN W. ANCLIN, but it
was not determined whether ANGLIW did or did not prepare any of N
the questioned material.

[a70
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' Jacksonville communication of June 10, 1963, set
forth the following information:
T AT HAVANA, FLORIDA \3.7 e
as :

intformation concerning Subjects. She said that as far

as she knew, the relatives have heard nothing. She added that
she feels it is the opinion of Subjects' parents that Subjects!
escape was unsuccessful. She was advised of the Harboring
Statute and stated that if she obtained any information concern-
ing Subjects, she would notify the Fbl.

be.

jdavised that she
concernline tha Suh ectrs ., ¥

W oS Was adavised or the rza;!‘DCJI‘:!.I‘HT
tatute a stated that 1f she obtained any information concerning

the Subjects, she would notify the ILI.
AT nlIGHLAID VILY, FLORIDA

B &

Lhe ]1lowing investipation was conducted by
S n May 17, 1963: |

said as a small boy he was frecuently assoc:.atedsx
w:.th the ANGLIW subjects and their brothers when their parents el -
v151tec, and recalled that as a small boy CLARENCE AWNGLI.I stol v

things constantly and could not be trusted.

. ¥ 12 or 14 ycars ago,
at which time he saw them at Ruakln, and he has had no direct

-4 -
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contact with them since that time and has kept up with their
criminal activities through news accounts and from his family.k)/

*went on to say that his own family disapproves K’-o
of the conduct of the ANGLIN boys, and he has not discussed

their escape or attempted escape with the family and has heard

no one say either"J. W." or CLAREJCE have been seen since their

o

escape attempt, and he has no idea whether they are alive. He
said to the best of his knowledge neither had ever been in the
Port St. Joe area and he dousts that they have his address or
would have any desire to contact him.

_said his four young children are not aware of | 2L
the activities of the ANGLI!i brothers since they could consider \670
these men herces in their apparent widespread criminal activities.
de said that excapt for CLAREWCE ANGLIN, whom he considered

somewhat mentally unstable, none of the other ANGLIN brothers

had been vicious, but rather seemed to feel the world owes them

a living and they intend to have things without working for them,

_a_nd his wife- who was present during nost 574

of the interview, advised they have no sympathy whatsoever with
criminal activities and that should they receive any information
as to the possible whereabouts, whet

her d or alive, of
Subjects, they will contact the Ful. said he intends

»

visiting his parents at Ruskin, Florida, within the next several
weeks and will attempt while there to solicit any possible infor-
mation and should he receive any, he will contact the nearest

FBI Office.

o7

L
’

Me .are Ino. !ocal law enrorcemen! )510
1cers at nignhland View, just outside of the city limits of

Port St. Joe, and that he has observed no one in the area who
might be identical with Subjects, M- 2id he has photo-
graphs of these individuals on wanted riyers ané identification
orders. ' '

AT RAIFORD, FLORIDA | .

—

- The following investigation was conducted by 574

s A

QA
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eard nothing concerning the ANGL1 eip escape, and he
présumes they are dead. He said he would immediately advise in
the event he should hear anything concerning them.
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= - B) &,
owing investigation was conducted Ly _
g n April 22, 1963 at Donalsonville, ; ‘
eo H ‘
bre,
e )
as no eard from or seen any o e ANGLIN brothers

in thirteen years. He stated the ANGLIN brothers spent
mgtt :g their ¢time in prison, and he had no contact
' elll. '

He was advised of the Harboring Statute and
advised he would cooperate fully with the FBI if he
learned of any information concerning the possible
whereabouts of subjects or any information that they
might have been successful in reaching the mainland.

“J
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llowing investigation was conducted
by SA on May 15, 1963, at Donalsonville,
@Georgia®
| e
advised tha a m en E’71>
in fifteen or twenty years. He stated he had read in the

newspaper of their eascape but this was all he imew
concerning them.

He was advised of the Harboring Statute and
advised he would cooperate fully with the FBI 1f he
learned of any information concerning the possible
whereabouts of subjects or any information that they
might bave been successful in reaching the mainliand.

n

\27s
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ALy g &bo t GLIN Brothers - - .:; '
since she wa.s last contacted Mﬂemted that . .50 0
any information coming to her atten h would be uaerul ';
in locating the subjects would be ed on to the Pederal - "~ -
-Bureau Of Investigation.#tmssed the fact that
she could not furnish any pos ve pertinent 1nformat40n

which might lead to the present whereabouts or the sg?dects
~of this case. AR . -

J-‘)g

" Intervie

on Ap ’
e

_ ey nhave no celved any pertinen ormation con- m

.cerning CLARENCE and JOHN ANGLIN since they were last con- o
. tacted by the Federal Bureau Of Investigation, and stated ‘ C
that they could not furnish any information which might lead

to the present whereabouts of the ANGLINs, or any information
which might prove that the ANGLINs are now deceased.

n g;nuaryit1363 the ~ bI¢
d visited them in
he B0

father o
Columbla, Alabama, bu t mention one t
© other concerning the boys, it 18 assumed thatmha

not recelved’ any 1nfomation concerning CLARENCE an L T
. ANGLIH . ::_ i, ,_#_7_ . E‘“- oy L,.. i ‘ _?L'.l,-,;;,j . 1’

L Hdvised that amr positive b‘)c_
' --pertinent ormation coming to their attentlon regarding 1 - B

the subjJects would lmmedlately be passed on to the Federal .
Bureau Of Investigation, as they are desirous of having .
these boys apprehended, in the event they are still alive.

.

a6
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AT GLENDALE, CALITORNIA 1)

Pwas recontacted by again
enled having any knowledge wh as to whether or not

Subjects were successful in their escape from Alcatraz or any
knowledge that they planned to escape. Although he was not
previously so informed on the occasion of his previous interview,
at this time he was advised of the fact that his name appeared
in a group of addresses that the Subjects apparently took with
them. ie said that he could not account in any way for this
fact, beyond the fact that they could have obtained his name and

R o 2

address in any number of ways while he was a fellow inmate at b’&

Alcatraz.

?was recontacted by S e also disclaimed any
nowledge whatever as to the fate or possible whereabouts of the

Subjects, saying that she is confident in her own mind that they
have not contacted her son.

- 10 -
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e 1loving 1nveatigation'was canducted.hy -
at San Diego, Calirornia.”--- EORPRN

, gtate ‘he has had no contact with any of the -
i capees. since he was previously contacted by an Agent of \sﬂ‘)
. the FBI and that no information that the escapees might . ;“;;

have been successrul 4in reaching the mainland has come to
his attention. _

")
ome to his attention he

‘ &
will promptly notify the FEI.

Tl

\ 217
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& mamx by the name of
Angola Penltentiary.
- tacted him when the

' hstated that, as far as MORRIS wag
concerned, 3 only connectlion with him was throug
He stated that he has not seen nor heard from elthe

or MORRIS since 1956, He stated that he has no knowledge

regarding she escape MCRRIS made from Alcatrazz exoept that

which he reads in the newspapers. He advised that he does
not know whether or not MORRIS or any of the other escapees
5 reached the mainland.

2L _the presen e o

He stated that he 1s willing to cooperate with
this ntacted in the future

W) &
=20

He stated that his wife met MORRIS once in 1956,

but that he definitely knows that she has no knowledge con-_
cerning him. He stated that he can say unequivocally that

=% L A—a aw ¥ 22 W ey LT o]

his wife has no knowledge whatsoever oonoerning MQRRIS.

119
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The following investigation was conducted by

AT ROSEVILLE, CALIFORWIA B) ¢, b1)

advisedson April !u, !!!!, tlna.|! ne:.t!er sne nor her !us!an! l!ad

had any contact with anyone which would indicate in any way that
any of the Alcatraz prisoners actually made it to land. L‘)
: (<

The following investigation was conducted by
S n April 26, 1963:
- CALIFORNIA .

she talked to
im about the escape but he néver indicated he knew anything about

it or that he ever heard from anyone from Alcatraz. She knew of

visitors he had had who had been in Alcatraz.

- 14 -
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S’ < 574,50

b1 L

was located and interviewed on \D
He advised that he had been
released from Alcailraz 1 . He said that while there
he had known MORRIS and the ANGLIN brothers, although he did not
consider himself to be a special frlend of theirs. He explained
that his cell was on the end of er-whlle their cells were on
the opposite end of Tier said that he had heard
nothing about a contemplated escape while in Alcatraz and had
received no information that the men might have made it to the
mainland since the escape. 1e advised that no one had attempted
to contact him concerning the escape and it was his opinion that
the escape attempt had failed and that they had drowned. ile
added that he had been interviewed by Fol Agents within a short
time after the escape and had furnished the same information,

AT SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA
10, | K LED

as contacted at

the Sacramento County Jal > at which tire

he advised that he has heard nothiny or received any information
concernlng captioned Subjects since last being contacted by the

FBI in 1962, He stated that he is still of the opinion that

captioned Subjects drowned during their attempted escape as he

fppls nu1+e certain that they would have been identified as -~ 5

part1c1pants in robberies or similar activities by now.

EX P
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1unbothconr1no¢nt the l;ntj.nu
the Iocuisiana State Penitentiary, Amgola,
‘-,‘that he m not seen and has net. received any mm ¢
e ni:n and gould furnish po imformation mau
- 'to that’ ady r\u-nnhod on prouem thdwe .

he obtu:l.n- any information of possible value n iﬁoutu; R
IIORRIS, he will immediately notify the nearest FBI FBL Office.

\]}fM
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-2540) i DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA . .

She related that ne informatien has come te her
attention whatseever conceraing the ANMGLIN brothars amd that
their pareats have mot picked fruit duriag the summer harvest
at her hame for 2 mumber of years. OCeatinuing she related
that her husband's pareats visited Fiorida during the past
winter and while there they did call en some members ¢f the
ANGLIN- fanily and the matter comceraiag the whereabouts eof
the ANLIN hrethers was discussed. BShe said that the parexts

ined me informatioan whatsocever and members eof the Subject's

amily are all of the epinieca that deth ANGLIN brethers are
. decensed,

In sanclusian this individianl

——

On 5/8/61 o _Traverse City, Michigan . File #—mtnu—:&e-aan———

B 7 L

This document containe neither recommendationa nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and ia loaned to
your agency: it and its contsnte are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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'they Bave no
" whom they knew in Davenport, Florida, in 1957, as CARL MILIER, -
They advised that they had not seen or heard of ANGLIN other :; - .
St g e

I

than information thny_hng previously furnished 1:_1ntprvievn. ,
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T —————— g
AT POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA v? ¢;Bm !

that ne has heard nothing concerning
Subjects since the last time he was contacted and has no informa-
tion concerning them. He said he has had no deallngs or contacts
with CLARENCE ANGLIN since they were cell mates in Raiford
Penitentiary and doces not expect any contact from him.

He again stated that he believes all of the ren in
this case are dead but if he hears anything from any of them, he
will notify the Frl immediately.

AT WEST PALM BEACG:, FLORIDA b74& ;80D

_senn
. yoooen  pewescccwogors

advised SA lie could furnish ne infor-
mation in addition to that already furnished, nor could he
suggest any leads which might be pertinent to ascertaining status
of Subjects. de said if any information concernlng success of
Subjects in effecting their escape and/or concerning whereabouts
of Subjects came to his attention, he would advise the FBI, but
he doubted that he would hear such information since he has had
no recent contact with CLARENCE ANGLIN and has never met the
other Subijects.

AT NAPLES, FLORIDA

w? &0

cou urnish no information of possible lead value 1n this matter.
He reiterated that he has not been contacted by Subject FRANK LEE

MORRIS since 1950 or 1951, while they were confined in the Florida
State Penitentiary at Raiford.

EIIG-,=L$D
—sald he would promptly notify the Miami Lo
Division of the IBI in the event he develops any 1nfornat10n Co
which could be of possible lead value in this mratter.

- 20 -
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AT YOOSTER, OHIOQ w2 L5110

st

advised SA' ‘
that he had learned no infornation concerning any o

Escapees since he was last interviewed. ie said he does not

expect ©to be contacted by any of the Escapees and in fact he,
feels the Escapees did not make the mainland. dHe again

pIeagea his full cooperatlon should he learn anything of value.

AT RITTHAN, OhIO B7 ¢, 10

she had learned no infor-

mation regarding the Escapees since she was last interviewed.
She also stated she doubted strongly that she would be contacted
by the Escapees but pledged her full cooperation as she did not

want to become involved in this matter.

were reninded of the

provisions of the liarboring Statute.

AT MAUMEE, OHIO ™) ¢_qu°

‘dv:.se SA they nad received no infor-
mation nnpopr-nlnn the ANGLIN brothers. 1hev advised also that

Rla el » -

they did not feel the ANGLIi brothers would ever come to the
Maumee area. They further stated that there would be no work on
their farm for migrant farm workers until around August 1, 1963

Bot]”sta‘ted they would nctify
the Toledo Resident Agency 1f they received any information -

concerning the ANGLIW brothers.

- 21 -
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AT TALLADEGA, ALASAHA B < ,B0

AT CLEVELAND, ALABAIA - b7 ¢, b

that she has heard nothing concerning

.
advised S

-—~ - £ !#f\nhT o Nppey
this matter since last \..untacted. She doubts if 1IORRIS or the

ANGLINs would contact her since she is now marriec and has a
family. She promised to notify the FbI of any information shz
may develop or that comes to her attention as to this nmatter.

- 22 -
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FRANK LEE URRIS .
be between seven and nine years
- gubject as a customer when he

urther stated that FBI d talked TO Dim

' previously concerning the subject and ho has not holrd anything *
R concerning sthects since last conm d. M L‘) LJB‘)-D

anytg!gg concern!ng M!! or “e (34153 ;;l-:i:j-e;;:s_‘i-;v;ived in
. .the Alcatraz Prison break and be bas no knowledge that would
be beneﬂcial to the FBI 1nvest1¢ation ooncern:l.ng the prison

break. S o b? QB-JD | E

A .
Cf

——

: never '
. ) Wn any o e subjects in n the Alcatraz Prison ..
‘ He said he wes at a complete loss as to how bis name -

break.
Appeared on some papers belonging to one of the subjects,

‘272

LI
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|y Y | \

Rl

-— VAWMLY U i'- w;l =
N *ud a2 he hem‘{gz:t ‘
~¢ . he wil noti:!y the FBI immediately

< 7
Lo 2
. -

B _Advised that he knew tbe . !
S b ers were in prison on Alcatrsk Island., =

: tated that be has not beard anything from the ' .
. LT others or anything conceratng the Alcatraz Prison: R

. -break, BNe said in kis opinion ‘theqy were 2ll dead, He also

7 said be wou;qh tify the FBI sboulf be hear mmything regirding
. the Alcatraz Prison break. ) o ﬂ; b’)g_'*m 3

s

He further stated that he
8§ nervous and sensitive an fers not to be contacted by
the FBI since be does not know a.nything concerning the.

Alca.traz case.___ e e e m‘- R
The following 1nvost1ution was conducted by

m_.t Lea.nn'orth, Eansas, on May 8, 1963;
' F w7é

£ 19

p—

nitenti

ey could furnis nformation in addition to

that reported in their initial interviews., All claimed that
there bave been no rumors about the imstitution :I.ndicsting
that anyone knew the vhoreabouts of subjects. PR

R , : e followin :l.nvest:l.ntion was oondu_cted by ‘
e S’A - ‘ cat l!ortbn, hnmz‘ E «.‘:‘7\4151'1

ton,

8 Were known to him, W

”
v
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“87 by e
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) TR T : ; ; s E - R R :

AL, B

bad no ocen - any of the subjects since his release . -

from the penitentiary. He stated he bad no idea where they
might go in the avent they were successful in reacbing ‘the
mainland, He advised he would immediately contact the FBI
should any of the subject contact him or should he learn.

of their whereabouts, . \ _ “ y
; ' i ' / ; }
‘_.' Fi "__74 - o ;l. ; . // . ’f -
£
i . #
- m— - - -
X 1 ' \‘-5- ‘
7 "
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Miami communication of February 28, 1983, reflected
the following information: L;"L

Departmental Attornem‘nas been recontacted
in Miami on numerous occasions regardin¢ this matter, the last
time being on February 27, 1963, at which time he advised he has
been unable ia deveiaﬁ any further information rezarding the

identity of except to learn that he apparently was
or has been s-erva,ln?g me in Florida State Prison, Raiford,
Florida.

He would not identify the source of his information
but assured that his informant had no additional information
regarding this matter.

informant is referring t

S . i : ellow prisoner
i1le Doth were on the cihain gang 1n 1931 at Floral City, Florida,
and also served time witi him at Raiford in 1956. He knowus

J. Vi.'s brother, CLAREWCE, as lie worked in Ruskin, Florida, the
home of the ANGLIN brothers. tie also knew CLAREAXCE throuzh his
visit to see J. Y. in prison.

—inforned he knows nothinz about the escape .of
Subjects other than what he has read in the papers and does not
know any of the other Subjegts. :e said he has not been in
contact with the ANGLIM brothers for several years and could not

suggest any information which might assist in their logation. .

.
g
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AT DANWEHORA, NEJ YORK W) ¢ /%D

*was interviewed in this case at Clinton Pmson
on June » 1962. At that time he admitted he knew FRANK
MORRIS and one or both ANGLI:ls whlle at Atlanta Penltentlary.

He said he did not know them outside prison and knew none of
their friends and had no idea where they might be.

AT CANTON, OUIO ¥ ¢,

- 27 -
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AT ROANOKE, VIRGINIA ) < 5D

r

810

!!e sta!e! !a! in !!e even! s!e !eame! !15 w!erea!ou!s, s!e

would notify the FBI. b")L

T — )/}
b ¥

Upon his
location, he will be reinterviewed regarding the Escapees.

- 30 -
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Houston communication of May 22, 1963, reflected the
following informaticn:

AT OTEY, TEXAS w7 &, 5710

also advised that if no one met him upon his Efjgi
release from prison, he could get in touch with the above-

mentioned communist organization by writing to the Council of \511)
the Irish Free Republic in Mexico City, lMexico. He then

emphasized that any of the Iscapees from Alcatraz could have
certainly done the same to recontact the communist group for

help. #added that he would make discreet efforts to

obtain further information concerning the Lscapees and if
successful, would immediately request to be interviewed by the
Houston Division of the FuLlI.

- 31 -
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ii 76-2887 ch_

AT GRATERFORD, PE4NSYLVANIA EF) c‘l g7b

On April 25

interviewed
Correctional Institution, Graterford, wiho advised he has re-
ceived no word or contact concerning Subject JOHI ANGLIM, whom
he knew at Lewisburg Federal Penitentiary. He stated he bzlieves
Subjects made it from the Island; however, he could offer no

information as to whanthey might possibly contact or how they may
pe living,.

de also stated he doubts very seriocusly if JOLN ANGLIH
would make any attempt to contact him while he is in prison. Le
stated JOHN ANGLIi was smart encugh not to contact any individual
who is presently confined to an institution.

-stated in the event he did receive any informa-
tion concerning tne Subjects, he would cooperate and furnish
that information to any authorized law enforcenent officer,

- 32 -
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sF 752887 YL
euuiity e
’ T ing investigation was conducted by
%ﬂn April 29, 1963:

AT ROSJcCLL, HEJ MEXICO 961670

b7<

furnished the following inIofm : E;zﬂ

rile does not know FiANK LEE MORRIS, JOH.i
WILLIAM ANGLIN or CLARENCE ANGLIM. He was prev1ously interviewszd
concerning this matter and paotozraphs of these peonle were shown
to him and althougzh ona of them seemed familiar, he cannot
recall any information concerning these people. fe has bLeen in
jail on numerous occasions and possibly met one of them while in
some jail. He cannot furnish information concerning their

whereabouts. If anything comes to his attention, he would
immediately advise the F3I.

- 33 -
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Seattle communication dated February 7, 1963, reflected !
the following investigation: B‘)L D

advise ollows:

x When

dnﬂ1na nnfnhan ] “m
b ...... ke Nt o i ke W -wvl-’

stated they had been plckmg apples in the Tonasket, Washmgton,
area and that the Indians were supposed to be help:.ng to get his

car in shape to go to the State of Wisconsin whe 5
reportedly were from. According to information
obtained from one of the Indians,-ad picked them up in

Seattle, Washington, and brougnt them to the Tonasket, .Jashington,
area and later to VYWenatchee.

first appeared at their ranch
ha was with two Indians, Thny

, : . Y&
d the lndians stayed to themselves, lived in ' «a,\

a small cabin on the -a.nch did not frequent any <A
taverns in the Peshastin area. ‘ne eft he had taken the
em there, and then

Indians into Venatchee, Washington, 1
returned to the Mto obtain what money he had coming,
and also what mone e 1ans had inn, stating he was going

to use it to get his car gired, ﬂleft and later the
Indians appeared stating had dropped them off in Yenatchee

and had taken off with their share of the money.
I PP S Y S S
1] D (= Wltﬂ the lEHLIIOH ln tne ront;ac anu,
according to had gone to a wrecking yard in
Leavenworth, Washington, to get work on the ignition switch done.
also had seen the wanted flyer of b’?C_

Subject MORRIS 1In a ! !)fflce and stated that MORRIS appeared b—’D

similar to but that she did not notice any tattoos :
on rms an sh ad seen him in a short-sleeved shirt. 3

A search of the cabin wherdWRhad staved reflected

M container used to carry w ﬁr with the initials
~ __ On January 25, 1963 and*
PLeavenworth Wrecking Yard, Leavenworth, washington,
v . .

1sed as follows:

- 34 -
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They recalled an individual bringing in a stralght
elght Pontlac, about a 1946 to 1948, and desiring to uave a new
ignition put into this carj; however, wnen they asked this
individual for money, he stated he did not have any but that he
would return at a later date and pay tiiem. because of the fact
that this individual tried to con them ino vutting in the

ignitiouw switch, they recall the incident. n? CJJ;),B
—rgere shown a photograph of FRAWK LEE

e

HMORRIS and stated that this photograph was not similar to the
individual who tried to have an ignition switch put into a 1946
to 1948 Pontiac.

Seattle communication c¢f February 14, 1963, reflected the
fellowing inguiries:

uary 11, 1963

a photOgraDh of the individual who workea
ranch plCKlnf apples. during October 1962 and who they thought

was identical to Su She stated there is no guestion
in her mind that is the individual wno worked
for them on their ranch. .

- 35 -

\ 301




1

sy’ 57

Albany communication of February 7, 1963, reflected
the following information:

e

advised on February 6, ,» that he stayed at the Es1l)
Cape Hotel, Cape Girardeau, Hissouri, between Wovember 1 and
Decembexr 22, 1962, and that during this time he observed an
individual who resembled MORRIS. He said the individual also
resided at the Cape iiotel and occupied a room on the second

floor to the left of the stairs. He said the individual was

called by people at the hotel and usually wore a trench
coat, gray pants and black loafers. .e said he never observed
anyone with him and also observed that he was a heavy drinker,

following investigation was conducted by Hh7 &,
SA‘llllll'i'illlllllli.l'

AT CAPE GIRARDEAU, MISSOURI

m b7 <
f the Cape tlotel, alter viewing the lIdenti 1cation"'Eij)
rder, stated that she cannot recall anyone resembling MORRIS

ever having stayed at her hotel and that a check of her past

registrations for the period November 362, to January 1,
1963, failed to indicate anyone naied aving been at the
hotel.

_ On February 15, 1963, the following, all in the
vicinity of the Cape dotel, after viewing the Identification
Order, stated they could not recall having seen anyone

resembling MORRIS in their places of business:

%) ¢
Criss-Cross Cafe
'pe Cutrate Drug b”D

On Fewbruary 15, 1963, the following officers were -~
contacted with negative results:
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Springfield communication dated iay 27, 1963,
reflected that office had received information that an individual
possibly identical with JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN was seen in a bar in
Springfield, Illinois, on llay 5, 1963.

¢

. Investi i is individual was in
the

| %04
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Detroit communication dated June 6, 1963, reflected I
the following information: ¥{7<;

Creek, ilichigan on June 5, 1953, at on the evening of
June U4, 1963, at approxlmately 9:00 p.m. he was having a snack
at the Unlted Air Lines section of the O'Hare Alr-nor't- Chicago,

Illinois, in the Carson-Perry-Scétt Cafeteria.

As he was about ready to finish an individual whom he
now believes was similar in description to CLARENCE ANGLIN, sat
at the table next to him and ordered a corned beef sandwich.,
This individual was wearing a blue striped wash and wear summer

t and had few remarks to make to the waitress and he,
bdescrlbed nim as being "surly."
874

st ———
I S 2 tcd he did not pay E)[)
any partlicular attention to thismsStance until observing

CLARENCE ANGLIN's picture on a wanted flyer at the Battle Creek
Township Police Department on June 5, 1863, and then determined
the similarity between the 1nq1v1cua¢ he saw at O'tiare Airport and
ANGLIN,

PR - o, @R o5 o'iiare on United
Air Lines Illght for lMuskegon, Michigan, at 9:20 p.m. and did

not see the individual referred to at any time since observing
him in the cafeteria.

LIS LY

- 40% -
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Date: JULY 5, 1963
To: Director, FBI (Butile : 76-26295 )

* Attention :
/@N Legal Attache, Ottawa { 7651 )
o
/ Title _ Character

BuXXER EFP - CONSPIRACY

Reference

Burgau airtel 6/28/63
20

ions received from origingl ‘nd t'O
copies of ether with three

0

[

Dissemination

Ej May be made as received qu
. May be made as indicated by stamp on enclosure

May not be made without further clearance wit

Following offices would be interested in receiving copies of enclosures:

San Francisco (76-2887), Seattle

D-o not write in space below =

Status with this office: } — e .
RUC . ‘w Zo-12b295 | R |* 37

Pending

3 - Bureau (Eﬁg% 6) — -7 (_- 1

(l-ea: SadFrancisco and Seattla)e JUL 8 1932

t ,
hw i f, ) b ’;/ —

u...:’f’ :

in
¢
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Memorardum
TO , DATE: '
DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26235) 7/5/63

/40, SEATTIE (76-1762) (P)

2 Bureau

:*Santgi'gncisco (7?-2887 C64 7 é - ;2 éz. C? N ’/' g 2

v

S 6JUL 197363
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g" b Y
i
»
SE 76-1762
TR ST g R i U N A e

S E——— .

V UACB, Seattle, will adviae’ in the mab‘ﬁér set
U forth in San Francisco letter of June 10, 1963.
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) ;:T;I"‘ED STATES G((’[RNMENT j
. Memorandum
T0 DIR%ETOiii FBI (76—§2§95)t pate: T/17/63
Attentlion: FBI oratory .
M

WW SAC, SEATTIE —(76-1762) (P)
. Chrcos 427093
7 e ——

ReBUlet, 6/28/63.

Enclosed to the lLaboratory are the following
items: \5 D

S5

-

The Laboratory is requested to examlne the
handwriting on these documents for any identifilcation that
may assist in identifying the unknown woman who peddled
this story in Canada. In the event there is no simllar
handwriting already on flle in the Laboratory, examples
ghould be maintained to facilitate the prompt evaulation
of any further information which might eminate from this
same source,

—
[ T

S5,
COPY £ CP™r*21s FETANTD N LAB

R Lo MGy & LiciRT

Fingerprint examination is not belng specifically
requested inasmuch as it is not desired that these
specimens be defaced in any way, slnce they have been
handled by numerous persons since leaving the possession
of the unknown woman involved. However, 1n the

event any such examination 1s feasible, or any other

L L Trmat
type of examination.can be conducted which may assist

in this investigatioh, the laboratory should feel free to
conduct same, 3¢ ,

2) o TPeai 1A PR ‘/7/! 6.[‘/; ,‘,7;:/'/ } ' .
~ San Franégace (7%-28&7) [ OO [~ / L
2 - Sea tle — }

’"-"‘/Né '14.'

‘ "\. ML'
S




B L L ORI, . L -

o .

SE 76‘1762 L]

Upon completion of these examinations, the'
enclosed documents shoul tle for
from b_’-D

return to
whom they re atter dated
Results of the examination shoild be

July 11, 1963,
furnished both San Francisco and Seattle.

-
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Recorded FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
“1/34/63 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
b—) : No lab File
_ (!! Laboratory Work Shest
Re: ALCODS File 3  78-28298-/ ¥ 3
Lab, # D-427093 HY

Examination requested by:  Seattle (76-1763) 7/11/63
Examinatiom requested: .~ Document Date received: 7/22/63

Result of Examination: : o Examination by:-

Specimens submitted for examination

Q29
Q30

\;JD_

- -~ -

a

- ROLL;% DATEG -
_ FRAME

PHOYO ---—n—m‘l

13
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2 ENCLOSURES TO !HE BHREAU (REGISTERED)
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY - - .

~ with SElet dated 7/17/63 descr:l.bed as .

- follows:

SEfilc 76-1762 -
BUf1le 76-26295

ENCLOSURR
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. i LABGBATORY &

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

+  Laboratory Twanmsmittal Form "
73t

. R R P A Cme e o B Ewas L wem L g R L . - .. :
e R T L R L e g AT I R T T Rt AR F | et g etk ‘ i
v Bt e 56 Vi M R AR S s DI L P (g e Ty DRIV iy G gl ¢
Tor T WS DS T R TS, AT e TR R
R \ R S ELEES S . . ' s
v - e PR A i .
e FBE, SeetSle (V=173 . . ol Ll Anguat ¥, 1963 7
* W e 3 - s : i e i e
. ) ..i;_.' . e ¥ - iff,f;'.*‘ s AR S
wt T - A ¢

_ ™~ Joha Edear Hoover, Ditector .
. m ] -_% | U o
S DI resems/93
* : D-437098 W
Beattle &0-134 "
1etter 7/17/63

Examination requestad: . . ' . t

Document

) H R
L . s s N )
P atata R R

Examination requested by;

Reference:

Remarks:

o1t 3

~ Abeut the ealy writings meintained in the Labera
appear eu the phetesepies of check faces maintsined in the |
National Frauduleat Check File and photecepies eof pertisns
of ansaynous letters which are kept ia the Anonymeus Letter File,
Hawever, thase samples aAre 'mtiolhirt:.:“ t:c” ouplr“ 030“.. :
of the writings thereea with w on a
would entail 8 grest welume of werk, Jurther, ia viev of the
1inited smeut of writings en file, the pessibility of making
an identificatiocn is extremely remwete. As 2 resuli, ne

T e A e e et at etsinet. 1n the erent |
pheotegraphs are re . even
that a specific request is made in the future fer as additismal
handwriting comparisea, R : .

— .

f.

TR SO s B
SR ekl ) Lk

Tolson

o ——Enclesures (4) (Q29, Q30, 2 Lab i-on'crti"a' ' .

o

Mot . 1-Ban Francisce (76-2887) Enclesure (Lab repers)

Callahan
C

."."; - ‘i"'L ‘E‘;
Gale " (8) \—lL- | o L oot - BM
) 2
i+ O g

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
TELETYPE uUNIT L)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
) © WASHINGTON, D.C.
) To:_ m. “;m ce ' :‘7'1';: ," ._-'_,-.' ‘-‘\:._l‘ R l-“" '. ”“

FBI Fils Neo.

. 7636208 L
Res m , o - - : ' . Lak, Mo, < ,_-"‘lr m’ “ :

-

Spﬂ:m—t;u received | 'I,”/‘.' ‘. 7 N : | | \ X 5’7 D : |

Result of examinatien:
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
‘, L _ %o lab File

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: File# ~ .76-28295 ;/ Zz
Lab. # D-427093 W

e
Examination requested by:  Seattle (76-1762) ‘ o 7/ 17/83 £
Examination requutod: o Document ) -mto received: 7/33/‘3
Result of Examinution . ) : Exgmination by-*
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Specimenl submitted for txumlnatlon m
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Date: 7=31=63
To: Dl:ector. FBI (Bufile : 76=26295 )
Attention
',Zeqal Attache, Ottawa / 76=51 )
Title Character
- £FP - CONSPIRACY
\ ALCOS .
D Reference

My R/S 7-5-63.

\7D

Enclosed are the following communications received from Original and
two coples of

Remarks:

Enclosure being forwarded for informetion and pecord purposes.

Dissemination
[:EI May be made as received

810 =

: May be made as indicated by stamp on enclosur ;
:j May not be made without further clearance wlt_ p

Following offices would be interested in receiving copies of enclosures

Le+ ¢£,Jc - SFC N&J)
Let Eace ~— .__,E(IG-JF'-I)

R 74
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San Francisco(76-2887); Seattle’
7
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Do not write in space below,

Status with this office: e
- ’ \i:r g * 2 4 {’"‘
RUC. . Lt OOy Zée| o4 2 FL /f; JEB: 129
Pending EK‘OL! ~ o man
L4 - BureBu (1 ¢c - San Francisco] M ,
(1 cc - Seattle) (Enc. 3) 4 Al < -i‘v;mé
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICK OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOCD

___SAN_F_BANS:izQQ 8/30/3 4/24/63 - 8/26/63
TITLE OF CASE AEPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
FRANK LEEMORRIS, aka | p‘. ‘

WF #307, I0 #3584 - FUGITIVE; |-
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN

WP #306, I0 #3583 - FUGITIVE; ;|
CLARENCE ANGLIN, aka EPP - CONSPIRACY
Carl wWilliam Mi%%er, ) "

REFERENCE:
Report of SA—ated at San Francisco
6/21/63

-P - : 7}

Due to the national interest in this matter, an
additional copy of this report is being furnished to the Bureau
since other than ordinary \j}saemination may be necessary.

0 _q S ;Lw(’ br4

ADMINISTRATIVE:

APPROVED \ / P ARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
T \
cores AR ' Brdau (76-26295) -
3; - USA, San Franciaco %, Q‘é /35 REG' 2
1 -~ New Orleans '; 2436;(Inro o) n
1 - Tampa Info. e
1 - Atlanta (26-221L6)(Info.) ™ Sep g -
1 - Mobile (70-848 gInfo. 1963
1 - Jacksonville (76-604){Irfo.)
1 - Miami (76-2245)(Info. ———%‘——w %
3 - San Prancisco (76-2887) . ﬁ,‘}
' Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notatiens () B

Agency

Regquest Recd.
Date Fwd.

How Fwd, “\f‘\
By VT'
& SEP 19 10n3
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It 18 noted that thls report reflects an extensive
investigative period; however, this matter has received con-
tinuous and preferred investigative attention. It was not deemed
practical to set forth certain investigative work conducted by
other offlces prlor to this until certain particular facets
concerning thelir investigation was completed.

lcation of July 2, 1063, reflected that 5'74

who requested his name be kept in t
of ¢o ence,
reported the rollowing on

Thia shooting took place
2 aims JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN was the
person who killed the two ?atrolmen. ANGLIN in New Orleans was

ﬁown as ii i the ﬁiiil Subiect. claims he was raised in k‘)L

He claims he was on the front porch stairs of his ¥
apartment Sunday night, at 9: 63, he observed a B’LD
car stop for a stop 8ign a observed the driver
and feels certain the driver was ANGLIN, ANGCLIN was

alone and driving a 1961 dark blue Mercury four-door sedan,
bearing California license plates. There were two amber fog lights
on the front of this car. He stated ANGLIN turned toward him and
baerved ANGLIN had a band-aid on the left side of his face,
ecame frightened and returned to his aspartment. He claims
recognized him at the double slaylng and also recognized

him this Sunday night.
v nigh b
*ontinued to tell how frightened he 18 and when he
complete 8 Btory sald he "had to get a beer."

2 n front of this apartment

i 8, walk west about 25 feet and c¢limb six more
stalrs to reach the porch. To the immedlate north of the porch
8ftairs are bushes at least eight feet high.

-B -
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On June 10, 1963, an investigation was conduc 8

B 1 layout and r going east, stops at th

stop sign o a person standing on the porc

alrs can sce only as hig e shoulders of a driver. On
i some of the porch stairs the view of the car and drlver are

obscured by the bushea. Also a driver of a car, stopping at this
stop sign would have to bend his head down to the level of the
steering wheel or lower to see these porch stalirs. It is incredible
that a person at n ould recognize a driver of a car from
the positlon where sald he was, let alone see a band-ald on
the left side of the verts cheek. bl%

toux City, Iowa, W&
Sioux City and

O s Nebraska, were

adv e been seen at Sioux City, Iowa,

June 9, 1963, and a description of the car was furnished. This

was done June 10, 1963.

ay
v ness who saw UwWwo pollc l1led at New Orleans.
The killer was JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN whom he had seen Sioux Clty,
Iowa, 196 GLIN re

o ormation
to and he, was leaving town as he was
afraid,

- _b?
Still later the same _da*elephoned the FBI b %10
Resident Agency at Sloux City and sa e was leaving town within
thirty minutes; that he was scared and did not care %to Jeave a

forwarding address. He said he would write any further -
information he learns but would not sign the letters.

-( -
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SP 76-2887 ) /_ X C,n.b

New Orleans communication dated August 6, 1963, reflected
the followlng information:

: The following investigation was conducted by -
VY Vov Orleans, Louisisna, on July 18, 1963:

A review of the New Orleans FBI Office filles concerning
escapees reveals that JOHN ANGLIN was born in Georgla in either
1930 or 1931, ANQLIN's parents, brothers and sisters are 1iving
in Florida and Californla and ANGLIN was never arrested in
New Orleans.

There 18 no indication, from a review of the Interviews
of the relatives of ANGLIN that any of them live in or near the
New Orleans area. ANGLIN's background seems to Indicate that
he was raised in Florida due to the fact that he attended one
year of high school there. 7 C-.

adviged that he cannot reca e slaying
cers during the 1957 or 1958 Mardi Gras seaat.

ol two police o

ged that ne er he nor his 8 recall.- r)'ﬁ'
e police officers during the Mardl Gras season
of either 1957 or 1958. He stated further that he has lived in
the Irish Channel section of New Orleans all his life and does

not recall anyone by the name of ANGLIN residing there.

- D -
COVER PAGE
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IEADS
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Will report the results of recontacts had with various
relatives and acquaintances of Escapees as well as information
received concerning Escapees possibly being seen in various parts
of this country.

Ieada have been set forth by prior communicatlons.

*
Information coplies of this report are designated for
the New Orleans, Tampa, Atlanta, Mobile, Jacksonville and Miaml
Offices since they cover the home territories for relatives of the
Escapees, :

- E#
COVER PAGE
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Cony tor 1 - USA, SAN FRANCISCO
s D STe .. o s
Date: ugust 30, 1303
Field Office File ¥ 76"2887 Bursou File #: 6-26

. FRANK LEE MORRIS; 76-26295

Titte: JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN;

Synopsis:

Recontacts with relatives and assoclates of Escapees have
developed no information that Escapees reached the mainland.
Information received that one or more of Escapees8 seen;
however, same checked out negatively to date. SUBJECTS AT
LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK ROBBERS AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED
EXTREMELY DANGEROUS., /

-P -

DETAILS:

This documsnt containe nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. [t ia the property of the FBI and 18 loaned to
Your agency; it and its contents are not to be diatributed cutside your agency.
\Va
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¥, AY AUSURNDALE, NATNES CYYY and LAKELAND, FLA.

- . It 4s peted that mone of the following imdividuals
whe were interviewsd had seen subjects since their sscape
from mmmmm:dnmmth-s

S, /45
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again eontacted by

1965 with megative results.

It mam Aatavwinad at Bnarin

AT MINS, FLA,

, ‘ RN 7 X'
¢ 1T on e coneted by

iy T—

H):.'

but that she will immediately ocontact the FBI should ske lsarn
of any information concerning the subjects.

-mmmtnhmwnu -
coocperate ' sxtent with the ¥BI.
AT TANPA, Y1A, | - - WL
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At e

e

3 RO COn
mAny years and stated that she, herself, has not seen eitber

orthmbo,n!orommﬁﬁnin%m _
—_ R7)A
e stated that she has not seen either subject in

years, which was long before they were sent to prison for
bank robbery, and she has no information concerning them.

e ———— |7
b2

were oont . ol aad anv ftnformation ooncePhaing
ANGLIN subjects, and ted that she has had
no eontact of any kinc bhar o 4 4 auhiects !

. b7¢

S =1vised tiat they had mot beard a werd 7))
b,aayonomugthombjocu _

s




ANGLIN subjects having dbesn
These articles ecsmsmorated the

: Times newspaper contaimed articles on
m'm
over a .
ﬁm brethers! attenpted sscape from

missing

- One article quoted Mrs, RACHEL ANGLIN, the ANGLIN

mother

oconcluding that her boys died, but as

hope
AT WINTER CARDEN, FLA,

never giving up

e

The following investigation was conducted by SA
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The following investigation was conducted by SA-

'.['he following relatives of JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN {Subject)
and CLARENCE ANGLIN (Subject) were contacted on May 17, 1963 and

all advised that they eould furnish no additional information

-

concerning the ANGLINs than when last contacted:

advised at he had no rurther ormation concerning the ANGLINs
since last contacted, and stated that he has been in contact with
numerous other members of the family and to his knowledge no Iinfor-

mation has been received by ény of them concerning the M

Fn e A AYMT T b & 27N
of the ANGLINs, He stated that he dses not lmow where is

HYL SR ST STNaEaE—__—
currently residing.

R <
7 » RLIE bm
CLARENCY ANGLIN She stated further that she had contacted numerous

members of the family and they had all inquired of her 1f she had
received any information concerning the ANGLINs, and she stated that

153)
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she does not know any member of the family who has heard anything
at all about the ANGLINs and she, herself, has had no contact with

either of the boys.




ol

AT MAUMEE, ONIO: - b) 4, lﬂ!)

e advised that althoug
nas erning the ANGLIN

brothers
a8 wed for infor-
an NGLIN, tated that they
but he never had anything to do W them. He

8ed he did not believe 1t was right for people to rob and steal,

and he felt that everybody should work for a vi He stated that
ne had been in contact with
priocr to coming north to Ohlo, and ey se

that he believed this because he felt 1f the parents knew where

+1a 1n oA )
G“",.'}“v‘.‘u.. 8 were located, they would tell the relatives, .He stated

also he was not acqualnted with FRANK LEE MORRIS.

mation concern

He advised if he ever received any information to the
effect that the ANGLIN brother s might be alive, and as to where
they might be, he would contact the closest office of the FBI.

\333
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The following ti*atioa was conducted by
at

lton, Ohio,

oy M -

R .ivised that the b7<'
initial contact With JOUN ANGLIN was zont two years prior m

to their arrest and confinement, at which time they were
attending s dance at the American Legion Hall on Mc Dill
Avenue, Tampa, Florida. He stated that this was during
the holiday season.
two or three times la

lppro!ma!e!one wcc! later, the three ANGLIN !rothers

showed up in Hamilton, Ohig SOl MSES ARRRRLECeedbbiE 080108

one night
t

5] e brot ers, nawe not re allegedly drove around

e o

not know where :ne third ANGLIN brother stayed during that

one night in Daytoa, Ohio. b‘) -~ Ibm

|

does not bclievmu any e’informtion
a8 to the present location of subjects. dded that
he does not know the subjects, or the ARGLIN ami.ly well

enough for the nnh-laprn to have any reason wat soaever £o re=-

" contact him again.

\ Y
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oA A .
ﬂ investigation was conducted by SA

s
x

He has been previously intervliewed by the FBI 1n thils
matter whlle he was in the Talladega County Jail, Talladega,
Alabama. He knew CLARENCE and WILLIAM ANGLIN when they were in the
Florida State Prison together, but he has had absolutely no contact
with elther of them or wlth FRANK LEE MORRIS, whom he does not
know. He has no informatlon to furnish which would sasiat in the
location of the Subjects and added, if he should receive any
%gfog??zion concerning either of them, he will contact the nearest

I ce.

- 12 -
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Los Angeles communication dated June 20, 1963, reflected

the following: b’)cl 57.’.) !

Mc e! !yll !F
advise e 18 in possession of no further ormation since

the occasion of his last interview on September 13, 1962,

-
&

o &

-1l -
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following:

~

Subjeets in

other

this casef He me

', B q
t’ JOHN ANGLIN whe’;“ was
ennsylvanla rrom

JOHN ANGLIN was
at this 1ins utlon when flrst came there, approx
- one year later JOHN ANGLIN was transferred to Leavenworth.
stated that he has no knowledge concerning JOHN ANGLIN's whereabouts
since this time, He stated that if any information concerning ANGLIN
came to his attention he would notify the FBI.

‘mnated that he is unacquainted with any of the
members © 8 family nor does he know any of ANCLIN's aasoclates
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FD-303 (Rev.1-35-80) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dote __ July 8, 1963
1 L

Lo _

mvla interviewed at the United V<
States Penitentiary, anta, Georgia, and questioned 670

concerning any knowledge he may have concerning the whereabouts

of subjects in this case, or information he h that
“olunteered b

would be of assistance in locating them.
" He stated that_ formerly of the United &
States Penitentiary, Alcatraz, worked in the clothing issue .ﬂQﬂ

the following information:

room and now claims that he furnished subjects with approximately
350 raincoats, which he took from clothing supplies, and that
subjects used the raincoats to build a raft which they used

in their escape, the building of which raft took some six

to eight montks. The raft was it would hold air and
could be pumped up. He tated“clails to believe
the subjects successfully made e , &nd that they
are alive. He stated further that#ls telling that
the subjects, as part of their plan before escaping, stated
they were going to leave debris at some point strewn
about so that it would appear they d and drowned.
According to the information givenmmbjects placned
to start their escape from the back © € powerhouse building
and carry the raft by hand to the beach and then travel to
Angel Island and walk dowr the beach carrying the raft to'
.a point where they could cross over to Susquelsna. Then

planned to pull one b ry and "take off."
“stated he knows thatws a pathclogical
1igY, whe has no guslss about makipg up wild stories ard
that he does not know just how much to believe
of the foregoing info ion, but he was furnishing it
as teld to him. further added he has been told that
fragments brought in as part of the raft used by the subjects
in their escape definitely were not parts of the raft used
by subjects, as it was made of di material.

olunteered information tha laims tha
now confined at the United States Penitentiary, Atlanta,
eorgia, and was an iomate at Alcatraz at the time subjects -

escaped, gave to subject, MQRRIS, an address to which subjects
could go in Los Angeles, California, to hide cut.

—

/287 : orgia . AT 76-2246

On 6/26 63°, Atlanta, Gecrg File # T

N ﬂ._&ﬂg . 7/2/8:

oy varte aiCTarea ol ] S

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is logned to

Your agency; it and its contenis ore not to be distributed outsids your agency.
e
-
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investigation was conducted
Columbus, Ghio:

Sdp . o
LEE MORRIS (Ohio Muwber 3384) ware 1rrvolved i.n
an escape plot whils both were incarcer in Uhiped
States Punitentiary, Atlmta, Georgia lained
that he met FRANK LEE MORRIS at the United tltll !!nitantilry
lxllntc, for app:uziantuly'six mouthe . - A

had the }§ JOO O1 Haii DOy \Upaning cell un't"‘"ﬁ} and had the

range of the ground floor snd "B" cell house. sald
that he was housed on the fourth or fifth floor "B"
call bhouse.

"4 -':

m_. m!bw
yod departure md was caught b guards and

was subssquently sent to Mu.m he wes

casulaty scquainted with the AMCLAN as they

ware also serving time in Pnited States Penitentisry,

~ Atlanta, for aforementioned bank robbery inm 1939.

that he end MORRIS had placned, ~ . - - -~.
sftar escspe, t0 separate and go thelr owm ways.

- —

- MORRIS often expressed a liking for the scuthera part

of the United States and mentioned hitting banks in the

—

| 34



mthshmldhsofﬁc:hhw! 3
MORRIS did not msntion sny speclific th-uuth,b
.r,ndudano-mtionofhurel.tim. o 70

A

| mwbmehhmagedtowﬁuncm
snd wake the mainland hs would have besn heard of by
now since his principle intexest was robbing banks.

stated that with respect to the KRGLAN

broth.nbcmmabhmtumhhmyinfomumcming‘

their activities or possible whersabouts inssmuch as he
did not know them er talk to them on a personal basis.

|34
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0C 76-2555
ii i6-2887 bv‘_

At Oklahoma extx, -Qklahoma -

on April 24, May 3, Hay 15, llsy 23, June
6 tive efforts we ocat

tive To any CONLACT NAQ WilH Nil Dy ¢UHN ANGLIN or any of
the other Subjects, andhrumished the rollowing
:l.nfomtion. . _

He reiterated that he knew J’OHN ANGLIN briefly
when both were inmates in the Penitentisry at Lewisburg,
Pennsylvania. He st 8 not know CLARENCE ANGLIN
or FRANK 1LEE MORRIS denied that any of the Sub-
Jects have been in contac him, He has absolutely no -
ides where the Subjects could be. He atated he is doubtful
that any of the Subjects would have any idea how to contact
him at Oklahoma City. He stated he would immedistely notify
the FBI if any information concerning whereabouts of these
SubJects comes to his attention.

ﬂo investigation was conductcd by 8A b‘) : - ) N

|34
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; 76-2065
5

S——— e U
Penitentiary, YV , advised on June 17, B’}D

he has not seen nor hsard from subject.
id the last time he saw subject was on :
s 1963, at which time he was released rrnm_llhntraz
Prison, California. All that subject Jmows about
~is that he is from Lexington, Xentucky, and lthu w
have nq reason to contact him.

*uzd he does not know anyone who would
know 1f subject was successful in his atteapt to escaps
from Aloatraz, ' .

14 he is telling the truth when

- B . o dE AL _ — ‘.J‘—‘.l [t . -

he clai WNAy s Gues Kot knmow aci’s Phareabouts
nor has hc heard from subject. 80 stated that
hs would offer no assistance in Jocating subJject.

-—-“"
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¥«

Chicago communication dated June 26, 1963, reflected
the following: | b,) C.

. \50

Vise v&mv y.l uwba. g T

GUVJ.DGU [%F 5 Y
gub!ec!s o’ this case did no app r ¢o pe familiar to hi
certain tha 8 dividuals befo

the

38 of this ¢

He could not recall having been an any other
ars inasmuch as he 1s not a drinking man. He could not recall spe-
cifically being in these bars with anyone who might resemble the

Civln 2and TAUM LWITTT TAM AXAT TA A b £ 1A suvesraads nA ANa
'-Ju-vav\-u VALY W LLILILALIL RANTLLIN “llu vuc.l.wsua.v, U\}uu L = T

who could furnish any further information in regard to this case.
S — 1<

advised on June 12, 1963, that the pnotograp 0 e Subjects of this b“o

case did not appear to be famillar to him an

o erta that he
had never seen any of them with his employee,
ited
_Airlineg, O'Hare eld, and B’

“Careon's Restaurant, UnlPTE™MTFIINS Section, O'Hare Field, w
all viewed Subject's photographs and advised that none of them
appeared familiar,

- 21 .

\34§



OPMIONAL FORM NO, 9 ; } ‘

i ’ . Tolson

UNITED STATES GOVER,V ENT ) ::ll:out

Caspar
1 Memorandum S
{-, i : E-Lcuch
' 10 :  Mr, Evans (V™ pate: October 5, 1963 &

Sullivan
Tavel

L~y

Trotter

FROM : Mr, Clevel Halmor o
. Gandy
C'}V’ " 3
supct: - ALCOS -

![ M rd

At 1:10 a,m,, October 5, 1963, an indivi

1in urnish his name telephonically contacted
Extra Duty Supervisor, Division 6, to ES’

state e ows" John and Clarence Anglin and that

he has seen them since their escape from Alcatraz Prison.

This individual stated that he was calling from
the Sheridan Park Hotel at the corner o! Connecticut Avenue,

Ha atadbad he Aacdw T e i B o e oo

requested to appear at Bureau Beadquartere. However, he
declined the invitation. He furnished his description and
the type of clothing apparel he was wearing and stated he
would meet the Agents in front of the Sheridan Park Hotel
at Connecticut Avenue within the hour.

The tion was immediately furnished
to Superviso of the Washington Field Office 157‘:.
(¥WFO). f
ACTION .}g
WFO was advised to have Agent personnel immediately

contact the unidentified caller and secure Bureau interests
in this matter,

-y e L, b 262155

3 0CT10 1963

76-26295

—

o~ a3

I ~e—
‘\h __‘Vt1 i, :\i-r}
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-
‘m?'s;mas G&ERNMENT 5
Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) DATE: 10/9/63

TO H
. LY
oM/ > SAC, WFO (76-2938) (RUC)

—

7 /
SUBJECT: FRANK LEE MORRIS, aka, WF§#307 - FUGITIVE; /
l JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN, WF#306 - PUGITIVEj
-

s o
- (00:8F)

S

Re Bureau telephone call 10/5/63.

Retelcall advised receipt of a telephone call from
a man who refused to identify himself. Thias person said he
was acquainted with the Anglin brothers, having attended
school with them, and that they were presently in Washington,
D.C. He stated he was at the Sheraton-Park Hotel, was in fear
of losing his life, and desired to speak with FBI Agents at
the intersection in front of the hotel, He said he would be
wearing black pants, white shirt and a blue coat, but refused
to give his name or further descriptive data saying he could
recognize agents. ¥§7

S ... SR
immediately dispatched to scene. They were not approachad by ﬂ

anyone nor was anyone obaerved fitting above description. No g
further action being taken by WFO.

(i; Bureau A
-1~ §if Francisco (76-2887) (Info)

7 J

1 7% "‘(’_7;2?_'../?7

s 0CT 10 1963




Sl ™= { r—
© Foas (Rev. 130350 N Py i 7 # ey
e s
it j #.:,
FBI SERNCIEEE e
Date: 10/18/63 :
. 1
-Transmit the following in _ ' |
o {Type in plain text or code) ] |
- , S ERIE R R R |
Via AIRTEL ' ZGULAR MATL ) : v
(Priority or Nethod of Mailing) 1
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI {76~26295)

_43' PR

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (76~1759) (B}

(00: San Francisco) b-)L.

Re Summary Report of S_dated

4/18/63 at San Francisco.

t he

aBkKe

said that he had 1 &8¢ d wi
Sphonetic) in lewisburg prison in 1959
HANDLY" was an eacapee from Alcatraz.
said that he had met "HANDLY" in a tavern

evening of 10/14/63.
A reviéw of Richmond indices did not disclose

T -
'

record for JOHN ANGLIN as an Alcatraz escapee was located

RS fo, ¥

¥
He stated tha name '"HANDLY" was in error

ureau

U.S. Probation Officer

a record of a WHANDLY" escaping from Alcatraz; however J
a8/

ripuced to his sister in the call to the Probatlon.
Officer. %dvised that he had seen JOHN ANGLIN in '
the tavern. : : e sepye ‘

e—

~

Philadelphis (7619521 5
T. T Wik - iiihiond[? /

Approve® m.e Sent
9) Special Aqelﬁ in ge




i Amm
sona . jgie, anly '30's ;Ion; hlack Yy .
5' 'T". 150 1bs., who knew that e n;uld go beck to Fow s
or violation of parole. The 'prisoner ‘wanted
0 deliver a message to ANGLIN to the effect: .

when ANGLIN ;otM'would be a boat wa.ibing

for him in Florida as transfsrred back to!

- AGRLLED A O s LT & 1]
Lewiaburg in December %) and a :
ANGLIN was gone, told his atory to

_ at Lewisburg -

- ald that on 10/14/63 he' took& UL
with him to the Hanover Bar on le
oa 3 prings, Va., to get bread and Papsi Cola. 6@

" He parked hia car in tavern about
8:45 P.M,, leav the car. He
nad been in the bar avoutl IT WINUVEB and was waiting for

his purchases when JOHN him, grabbed

his arm and sald "Hello*ﬁtated that he was
. shocked and only sdd "Jo ANGLIN said -

touch" and then left the bar with another man.

“described ANGLIN as being identical to the

) ographs of him., He was wearing a short ¢a

was neatly shaven and had his hair cut short, %
démphatically 1nsists he saw ANGLIN whom he cla oW
very well and that he 1s not mistaken in the identification,

however, he could furnish no other id ta, claiming
he was too shocked to notice details. escribed
ac :

the other man as a white male, 5! 10", r, ab

160 1ba., wearing a sport coat, white shirt and tie,

stated that he ked at seeing ANGLIN he 1is afra

for his family. mppeared highly disturbed and LN

first :I.nterview.f . R -

nervous at the tlme o©

was interviewed and advlised vnav yld
on at apout B:45 P.M. she and her father drove ' " y. .
- to the Hanover Bar and she waited in the car and her* s-)b

father went inside, About 5 minutes later a dark red 1late
model convertible with a tan top and bucket seats drove up
and parked, Two men got out and went inside, About 5 minutes

n

| 341




thm the drivcr wore a spo:-t conts

Hanover gar a!!!a!I!!! Hm!!! H!!E was J

RH T6=1759

j g "htcr the two eh. Smwe Dack Sut and drove. sway. . Ib e

“was dark and shé could not see ‘then very well, ' Shné‘"“ : Y
stated that the photograph of JOHN Aﬂﬂwmlqolﬂtl..“\ I W
1ike the man . in the tan Jacket but his hair was eut -& g
short, S8he éould furnish no’ rurthnr mrorma.bien other

"Hanover Bar on o 3
-pitographs of ANGLIN and othera exhibited to him nor could

he remember anyone coming in to buy Popsi COh d.nd bread
on 10/11;/63. '

4 _A"

famliliar but he could not state for sure,

___—b‘)é.

8 reinterviewed on 10/17/63 and 67(
could not en 0to of FRANK LEE MORRIS or CLARENCE

ANGLIN as being 1dent1ca1 to the other man. He reiterated 6w
that he was telling the truth about seeing ANGLIN and -

stated "I would 1tke to take a lie detector test to show - A
"I am telling the tmth.“_ _ . .

ERL




R 2. W11l Ldeniity : s
- errort to verify if
, ‘.tomGLINfronthe male,
- D Will, from prison guarde othar mources,
‘attempt to ascertain whether ANGLIN an i4, '
@8 0 '

. in faect, know each other, including the
imprisonment in lewisburg of both,

. _§AN FRANCISCO DIVISION = - - - -
AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA:
1. Will attempt to identify if any late model red

convertible, tan top, red interior and bucket seats was
stolen in or around the escape area at the time of escape.

2. Will review their f1les for any assistance
t‘.hey gan give to the Richmond Division as to the identity
of the driver and of the red convertible,

RICHMOND DIVISION
AT HIGHLAND SPRINGS, VIRGINIA:S

: will continue attempts to locate end 1dent1ry the -
-,;red convertible. S

-

v sl .;

!

; Will preee the invest gation to determlne 1: :
LNGLIN is alive and in the Ric nd, Va., area. e

13571




|

g !  10-32-83
&>
Airtel 7g — AC }/Q/’J/gé)

To: SACs, Richmond (76-1759)
‘ Philsdelphis (76-1991)
San Francisco (76-2887)
From: - Pirector, ¥Rl

B

Be Richmoad airtel 10-18-83. )y .

tion to resolve the information provided by
mt receive preferred attentiom aad tbe
au adv results. )

B

, o .
Tolson - e
Belmont . .
Mohr - A .

Caaper

Callahan
Conrad
DeL.oozh

—

Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Teottet
Tele. Room
Holmes
~dy

l we

J
|

MAIL ROOM reLeTYPE UNiT [

I3¢a




—
oo - L
2

( T —
FD-36 (Rev, 12-13-58) i ]
LR |
) |
¥ - \ !
: FBI - |
|
Date: 10/22/63 :
: 1
Transmi? the following in AIRTEL -t
{Type in plain text or code) ‘_
AIR MAIL | |
Via. -
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 1 :
e o o o o o o o e e e et e e o o e e e e e e e
T

ceC

T0 . DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295)
FROM . SAC, SAN FRAN 0 (76-2887)

SUBJECT < /ALCOS) |
7~ Skff Francisco

‘ Re Richmond airtel to Director, 10/18/63, and WFO letter
to Director, 10/9/63. ‘74

Reairtel indicated that a prison parolee
mallegedly saw JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN at the Hanover Bar
on the Nine Mile Road in Highland Springs, Va. on 10/14/63, Due
to the source of this information, the authenticity of same was
somewhat questioned.

For the. information of Richmond, relet reflects that
a telephone call was received at the Seat of Government on 10/5/63
from a man who refused to identify himself. This person said that
he was acquainted with the ANGLIN brothers, having attended school
with them, and that they were presently in Washington, D.C. He
stated he was at the Sheraton-Park Hotel, -was in fear of his life Y
and desired to speak with FBI Agents at the intersection in
front of the hotel. He said he would be wearing black pants, white

shirt and a blue coat but refused to give his name or f

de iptive data, sayi uld recognize agents. SA
ﬂnd%of WF0 were immedigely dispatched

to the scene. ey were not aproached by anyone nor was anyone
obser, itting the above description. It is entirely possible
that Mmigh‘t have been the individual making the telephone

call mentioned above,

Richmond should endeavor to ascertain his wher-eai:om:s_ ‘

$ Wl (AM) ' G
* 3 = Bureau
2 -« Richmond (76-1759)(AM) REC- 51 - 7é~—=-?é- Ry ;—/f?
1 - Philadebhia {Info)(76=1991)(AM) A SO ——— - *

2 - San Francisco
*B‘?C a 0CT 241963

,/{)/.
Approved: ?t M/ Sent

' .'Specﬂkgent in Charge

QGOCT ﬂﬂma
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i
s

Relative to the lead for the San Francisco Office to
identify a late model red convertible and to information as to
the identity of the driver of this vehicle, it is noted that
during the pertinent period the San Francisco 0ffice considered
all stolen vehicles in the Bay Area as a potential avenue of _
escape used by Subjects. They were in fact checked sufficiently -
close to the mainland in the area of Alcatraz Island to warrant »o’

further inquiry. Accord;ngly, no further 1nqu1r1es are belng
made 1n this regard.

It is poznted out that 1f the veh1c1e had been stolenabﬁ,
same would necessarily have had to be re-reglstered due to the
outdated license plates. .

SUBJECTS AT LARG%LQEE,Abﬁ’EbNVICTED BANK ROBBERS AND
SHOULD BE CONSIDERED EXTREME DANGEROQUS.
v -
‘ ’ . 1
- i
' i
e
e



F;D-;:jjf-v. 541-58) 0 J .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

-

(4

PERIOD
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE

SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO 10/28/61 8/24
TITLE OF CASE /

FRANK LEE FORRIS

WP #307, I0 #35 IFUGIT CHARACTER OF CASE

JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN :

WF #306, I0 #3583 - FUGITI
CLARENCE ANGLIN, aka ﬁ/ EFP - CONSPIRACY
VE

Carl William Miller,
82 - FUGL

2.3 LT

W<

REFERENCE: B‘) <

Report of SA ted 8-30-63 at San Francisco.

- P -
ADMINI STRATIVE: 7

Due to the national interest in this matter, an {f';
additional copy of this rep.rt is being furnished to the
Bureau sinc er tha:n ordinary dissemination may be

neceasa?r / W) b
Seattle communication dated June 7, 1963 transmitted
aprROVED [, -l" bﬁ eyt okl DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
au {76%56205) o-l26295 =\ ] L0
-USA, San Francisco 7 2 ?;____! LA
1-New Or%e%na 6-2436) (Info) — - “kC9
1-Tampa (76-27 Info af -
1-Atlanta (76-2246) (Info) g 0CT 30963
1-Mobile (76-848) {Info) ' ——
1-Jacksonville (76-604) (Info) ——— -
1-Miami (76-2245 éInfo)
3-San Francisco {76-2887)
Disseminotion Record of Attoched Repert Nototlons
Agency [* i O v ¢ . ‘- 5 Bj‘ v
Request Recd. '\'
Date Fwd.
How Fwd, - . o
By
Ut ke i::ié

! - 1155
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
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statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.
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50

Investigation has reflected that this escape
plot started in the latter part of 196l or the first
part of 1962, In addition, the description of the cell
blocks at Alcatraz is completely ilnaceurate., The
description of their escape relative to leaving the
cells to the roof of the prison, etc., is completely
inaccurate, In fact, the story did not even coincide
with the local published press storles which gave a
portion of the 1 tion rel ve es =3
medla utill

ch are
no . ee dangerous
criminally-minded escapees.

63 reflected

COVER PAGE
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Seattle commmnication of July 17, 1963 trans-
mitted the following items for examination by the FBL
Iaboratory: LA

- The Bureau's communication of August 7, 1963 _
reflected that a hendwriting examinatlon was _made relative
To the handwriting contained i

- F -
COVER PAGE

o

1%

F




L(’? e
| “)
< '

Mv g) O

-mentioned above, This examinatlion entailed
a comparison with a gpecimen of handwriting relative to

the escapees, which had previously been submitted in

this matter. Due to the limited amount of handwriting on

the specimens previously submitted, a detailed comparison
could not be made and no definite conclusion was reached.

LEADS: -

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

At San Francilsco, California

Will report the results of recontacts belng
made with various relatives and acquaintances of escapees
as well as information recelved concerning escapees
possibly being seen 1n varlous parts of the country.

Leads relative to the above are being handled
by more expedite communications and have been previously

set forth.

* *

Information copies of this report are designated
for the New Orleans, Tampa, Atlanta, Mobile, Jacksonville
and Miami Offices since they cover the home territorles
or the area of relatlives of the escapees.

o COVER PAGE
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FIr-204 {Rdv. 3-3:50} . ’ _

uL.h-:n STATES DEPARTMENT OF :rl;s-r:cs
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION )

ol Bl Al LR e

Cony 1-USA, San Prancig
to 7 Q
SAN FRANCISCO
P axaa
Date:s
6-288 -
Field Office File #: 7 7 Bureou File F: 76-26295
a FRANK LEE MORRIS;
Title: JOHN WILLTAM ANGLIN; L o
CE ANGLIN: o/
ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY
Synopsis: Recontacts with various relatives and
acquaintances of escapees have failed to produce
any information as to their whereabouts,
Information alleging one or more escapees sSeen
checked out negatively. SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE
ALL CONVI%TED BANK ROBBERS AND SHOULD BE
Y - P -
DETAILS:

This document containe naeither recommendations nor cenclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
your agency; it and its conlents ars not to be distributed outside your agency.

loaned to

1360
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S B sﬁin ares and botlt

SRR W ¥ ain many of the ANGLINB relatives. Both-
R further advised that they have not. hoard

~any information whatever concerning the anuu:nl p0851013 A

P ‘appearance in the Ruskin area.. - L e ‘
~ T+ """ on August 29, 1963, the following relatives ahd - o
W77 "acqualntances were interviewed and all stated that they hava
T ' received no information whatever regarding subjects®, JOHN ;_
pi WILLIAM and CLARENCE ANGLIN, whereaboudts. All expressed the -

belief that uubjects were. drowned in their escape attempt, ‘but
. that subjects' mother is still clinging to the hope that her -
- sons will be found alive, The relatives further advised that,
in their opinion, subjects' mother would be greatly relieved
if she were to find out, one way or the other, what has happened
. to her sons, All of the relatives contacted displayed a
.. cooperative attitude and stated that, if only for the sake

of subjects' mthe" 'l-‘\nn would -Imaﬂ'l'nfn'lv ﬂni"lfv the Tama 1 . =

Division if anything came to their attention. . if- RN L «

 ———————
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' 'n . & i
0 g #36, Perry, Florida, sometime during 1952, Be . '+°
advised he had only been in this road gang for a period of .
one month or less when he and five other prisoners escaped., .+
He stated one of the five other prisoners was CLARENCE =~ =/ "%
ANGLIN., He advised that prior to his arrival at road gang
#36, he had never met CLARENCE ANGLIN, did not associate
with him at the road gang, and knew very little about him,
He advised that they were waiting in a road “box™ to be
taken back to the road gang headquarters, when one of the
six individuals discovered that the floor of the "box"
was rotten and they could make an escape, He advised the
escape was a spur of the moment affair, and all six indivi-
duals escaped. He stated CLARENCE ANGLIN, who, at the time he

£ age, and two other o

. described as y '
individuals, d ent in one direction,
and that he, and twvo other individuals, both of
vhom were older n ANGLIN and his two friends, went in :

another direction., He could not recall the names of the
other two prisoners who accompanied him., He advised that the
three of them traveled to Macon, Georgia, and split up., He
advised he has not seen or heard from any of the above
five individuals since that time, with the exception of
receiving information that CLARENCE ANGLIN had been caught
approximately one week after his escape.

[ %1

[36:




vam ' cou!! no! elxp!nE'!Iy mm M“ i R
- would have his name in his possesaion. He stated he did ‘
no} think ANGLIN knew his name, and he stated it would
be impossible for ANGLIN to determine his present where-
abouts inasmuch as his residence was supposed .to be
Atlanta, Georgia, at the time th om were in

Boad Gang #36 at Perry, Florida. dvised he

did not know FRANK LEE MORRIS or LIAM ANGLIN.

' mtated he dot:lnitoly would not hl.rbor
or assist any e above individuals if contacted. He -
stated he would not call any law enforcement agency while
any of the three were in his company, but promised that he

would call the FBI immediately upon their departure if one
of the above should contact him in any way,

e

Tile,

Al
o~



This individual was residing about a M
hotel near the bus depot at Flagsataff, Arizona, and was
employed by a lumber company there as a truck driver,

photograph of M at the Humboldt COunty
Sherlff*s Office, Eureka, California, on Sep
He stated that an individual known
strongly resembles MORRIS. He me i otel an
bar at Flagstaff, Arizona sbout four weeks previously.
This bar and hotel were located two blocks south of the
bus station on Main Street, Route 66, The bar 18 the
second door from the corner and the hotel is

md The bar 1s operated by
being friend
de the statement he was up =
or e on xa8,' and had a "rap" facing him in
ornia. 8 a truck driver for a man named
r for bab Lumber Company.
Phoenix commmunication dated September 6, 1963
reflected the following: E{) :
:ani“i Hducted by
Sep& Illi !gim
At Flagstaff, Arizona b—) y-
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: v ‘
advised he expecte t the Rose Tree Bar b’m i
" later on September 5, was shown a photo of
- the Subject and sta not appear to him to

be identical with the

ee - ¥¢
20

The following 18 his description as obtained
through observation and interview:

Name

Race

Sex
Nationallity
Bormn
Height
Weight

Hair

Eyes
Marital statusa
Wife

Occupation
Millitary service

Tattoos
FBI #
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INYESTIGATION
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l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file, One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

Section 552
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] Information perta'ined only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your

request.

O Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred

O For your information:

to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages: .

" 76.26265.190 pase B

}.9.0.0,0.0.0.6.000.60005600.0.064
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
X FOR THIS PAGE X
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Detroit communication dated October 2, 1963
reflected the folliowing:

b7
The following 8 conducted at
Adrian, Michigan, by SA n September 24,
1963:
At k74

where e ha
een contacted, were negative,

It was found that she and her family with whom she was
reslding there had moved suddenly without leaving any

forwarding address. Investigation reflected that they
had owed conslderable rent and had apparently moved to

avoid paying same.

b

Escapee MORRIS was at the U, 8
Alcatraz, California, in 1961 when the

tentiary, L7 ya

were married.




Ry o

—

Detroit communication dated September 4, 1963
reflected the followlng: 5.

wing investigation was conducted by
SA eptember 3, 1963:

FIpFT

K7<

0

23
ance, particularly the profile view, wa3 noted to that
of SubJect.

Cleveland communication dated September 13, 1963
reflected the following:

W
1D

- 10 =
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Cleveland communication dated August 26, 1963
reflected the following:

concerning a
. believes he saw this
person on the afternoon of Augu , 1963 at the Holland
House Restaurant, 3309 Holland - Sylvania Road, Toledo.

was contacted the
same date and advise on August 24, 1963 at about m
2:30 AM he was listening to his radio at home and heard
a description of a person being sought by the FBI. He
could not recall the name of the wanted person but did
recall a vague description including numerous tattoos.
At about 1:00 PM, August 24, 1663, he entered the Holland
House Restaurant and observed a person sitting at a booth
who bore numerous tattoos, He described the person as
male, white, about 38 years, 160 pounds, dark wavy hair,

husky bulld, with a fresh cut gbove his nose. He was some
distance from the person hut does recall large type tattoos

i w v =

on his upper right arm which he thought could be a skull
and dagger., What appeared to be a colled snake was on
this person's lower left arm. He observed this person
}‘eaviﬁng the restaurant and saw him enter a 195 M
11T Fals} r11matind an wm AamTA Ald mam w1

4 M
GOCYr, TWI'quoisSe in Co.lor, Michigan y.l.u.w:n

i

]
b3 W
by

Investigation at Tolede, Ohio, dilscloses that
at 2:27 AM, August 24, 1963, a taped message was broad-
case by Radlo Station WSPD which had previously been

™

prepared by SAC E, E, HARGETT, Cleveland, pertaining to

FRANK LEE MORRIS, IO #3584..
on August 26, 1 I0 photographs, including .-
MORRIS, were displayed to nd after studying them §
he stated that the photo oI MORKLS appeared to [ :
resemble the person he saw on August 24, 1963, kw
8a2id he could not make a positive 1dentif1catio .
the profile photo of MORRIS particularly resembled the person
he saw.

- 11% -
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" Memorandum

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (T76-26295) DATE:' 1°-i5-63

l
0
;
:
:
i

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION

At T:15 AM, June 12, 1962, officers of the United

States Penitentiary, Alcatrasz, California, discovered that
FRANK LEE MORRIS, JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN and CLARENCE ANGLIN,

all inmates, had escaped from their eells, leaving flesh-
colored dummy faces in their beds., The escape route consisted
of holes dug through the back of their cell walls near the
_ventilator area, cliwbing plumbing pipe in the utility .
oorridor behind the cells to the top of the cell block,
where they broke through the bars and ventilator 1id onto
the roof. They apparently olimbed down from the roof by
way of the bakery smokestack at the rear of the cell house.

went over the chain-link fence and to the northeast shore g
of the island. Investigation indlcated that the eacape E‘) e ¥

evidently occurred around 10:00 PM the preceding evening.

A aimilar 1}91. waa Framd 1n tha asll ef__

as well as a rlesh-oolorod dummy face.
) nts that Escapees had left him at about
PM on June 11, 1962, supposedly to return and finis
hole in the rear “‘cell, but he had not seen: ¢

T o demne duleade e el ds el nde il olra Mmala e Wda Aaa1d

LAVEL eliaw [LigilV VIIPAGVEM VI [IVLE L4l L0 USiLd,y
proceeded to the F ascertained they had gone. He

returned to hia cell and went to bed,

laimed that the Escapees had taken a lir.-
foot by Iourteen-ioot ran: m. I‘!'OH rubberized x‘a:mooata ot
inmates and three yolk life preservers similarly made,
These articles had been made and stored on top of the cell
dlook ixmediately under the cell house roof, and lucapeel
had worked on Same in the evening after breaking out or
oells, They planned to escape to Angel Island in San

Francisco Bay and then to the mainland, where they would -
commit burglary to obtain guns and elotm ateal & m,
and Jeave the m. ] }’_102 REC- B3 //é 9427,, _

Bureau Wi
2-8an Francisco

Ot
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Searches of the celis of Escapees and unsoversd
hacksaw-type blades, spoon handles with sharpened es, fowr
flesh-colored dupmy faces, "Popular Mechanics" and "Sports
Illustrated” magazines containing photographs and desoription
as to making rubberized rafts and lifesaving-~type vests, paint,
5;:;9, tape and twine between cells evidently used as a signal

evice,

2 A search of the area on top of the sell block
indicated that same was used as a workshop by the Escapees.
A 1ife preserver made from olive drab rubberized material
cut from inmates! raincoats, a partially completed raft of
similar material, electric drills fashioned through use of
a motor from the prison vactnm cleaner and one through use
of a motor obtained from barber ¢lippers, ligquid plastic, a
homemade periscope, and miscellaneous items were located
there. A homemade wooden paddle and about 100 feet of heavy
black extension cord were located on the cell house roof, and
& similar type cord was located on the beach.

On June 12, 1962, a wooden paddle was picked up

near Angel Island in San Prancisco Bay, and on June 15, 1962,
a homemade life preserver was observed to wash ashore on
Fort Cronkhite Beach, which is on the ocean side of Golden
gate Bridge. On June 22, 1962, another homemade life
preserver was picked up in San Franciscc Bay some 50 yards
east of Alcatraz. All of these items were similar in appearance
and material to those recovered at the prison. On June 14,
1962, a waterproof package, apparently made of inmate raincoat
material and oontalning names, addresses, photographs and )
personal property identifiable with the ANGLIN brothers was
ﬁck:d up in San Prancisco Bay between Angel Island and

catraz. .

T on June 19, 1962, inmate
adyised FBI Agents that he and inmat
re initially involved in the escape plot.
that he quit same after digging a few hol
=11 2wal1l and +han nlneead Fham . Ha aaid that
Wi Wlhd WL Viiwhs P Wiam T Vipwen wugry AW T e  e—— .
dug several holes in his cell wall but stopped along oy o
Escapees to avoid detec le plumbing was being installed -
in the cell block, and was not told by Eacapees to.
start digging again as Eight holes were -
uncovered in a check of cell and some 36 holes were
uncovered in checking ell, all of which had been
carefully oamouflaged, .

13 1o
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Sy 75-2887

tated tha and &
h inmates, meo or B'ID
“He sald tha

"aADout oné Week each and then quit. t JOHN ANGLIN

in Pebruary 1962 showed him two
ob an inmate,

enied any knowl

¢ or participation

An authorised complaint was filed on June 13, 1962,
before the United States Commissioner at San Franocisco charging

Escapees MORRIS and the ANGLIN brothers with violation of
™tle 18, Section 751, U, S, Code, FPederal warrants ware

- -, AT WERwEE Sy Wi e wwwwsy —— v

1ssued for their arrest and a bond recommended in the amount \£f) 2,
of $50,000.00 each. On June 20, 1962, United States Attorney

CECIL F, POOLE, San Francisco, advised that sider
prosecuiive action at the proper time as to ]
S -

ILiaison maintained with police agencies, searches,
neighborhood investigation, and variocus inquiries in the San
Irraneiaoo Bay area have developed no information indicating

[R WY Frevgres el trad mem  dale e e ey Aeudele A &2 & an A rv|
ithat Bscapsss arrived on the mainland., Authoritiss indicatsd

that the bodies of Escapees were possibly carried out to sea
by the outgoing tide which was existent uring the pertinent
period and recovery of same remote. Interviews of relatives
of Escapess, prison inmates, former inmates, assocliates and
acquaintances oi Escapees have developed no inlformation

indicating Escapees had contacted them.

mnﬂuegontly advised that the ix-foot $J&

by four =Toot raft allegedly made from inmate raincoats B‘!.D

was assembled in one of the cells of Escapees, He claimed

that it was never tested to ascertain if it were seaworthy .
d&l.nvolved in the escape

and says that only Escapees an
plan.

The FBI Laboratory advised that the 1life preservers
recovered from B Cell Block, on Fort Cronkhite Beach, and .
from San Francisco Bay; the partially completed pontoon recovered
from B Cell Block; and the Alcatraz raincoat are all composed
nf the same type material., The Laboratory inflated the life
preservers and placed weights on them, The 1life preserver
recovered from B Cell Block was discovered to be completely
air ¢ight, remaining firm for several hours, The other two
life preservers lost most of their air in about an hour by
Blow rate of deflation. but pressure could be maintained by

wouth.

=

,’_F-‘!
X
5
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&
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of the Escapees and was of human origin. mrn dummy
- faces recovered from cells were determined to be somposed
variously of portland cement, sand and white cement paint,
with coloring by flesh-colored paint, The dummy face recovered
from the cell of CLARENCE ANGLIN was formed from soap packed
over a bundle of white cotton rags and painted with flesh-
colored paint. 57 C..

sub Jec iR subsequent iz adiiaadea prison official

that a pr:lson guard identified by

prison officials a scovered MORRIS | 4:/F
making the dummy face Marc and was persuaded by . ST—
MORRI3 to accept and to receive $400.00 more from a

conviect friend. .00 to have oar,

slothes, guns, money, &n former inmate

assoclate of JOHN ANGLIN at lewlsburg eral Penltentiary,

from Oklaho waiting on the shore close to Sausallto,

M. allegedly smggled letters out for Escapees.
ndd an ¢t an alsatrie hand thﬂ'l? and 200 narmds of

T — --- Vasey W Wui Wahw W Ve ok

¢ innoc furnished Eaea.peu by 1ALIF
t Aloatras. . e
: Upon contact by Bureau Agents, refused to L"}‘
discuss this further or in fact to 8 the matter
with anyone bsequently volunteered that he never had

any intention ol escaping from Alcatraz but merely participated
80 that he might air his difficulties in court.

Warden OLIN G. BELACKWELIL 8. Penitentiary,
Alcatraz, helieved that SubJeMtnlly furnished 374_.
correct info to the escaps and the participants.
Subsequently, who was in a segregated cell block,
becams a disc " problem bited paychotie
tendenciea, He believed tha shed additional
information as to the alleged help given Escapees by prisocn
employees in the belief that this would obtain him a transfer
from Alcatraz. BLACKWELL helieved ¢ ditional
information was merely the ficment of imagination.
'#

|refused to discu
at Alcatraz, and
advised Bureau Agents
in any manner,

sted Bscapees Flvj

(3‘)‘/

——————




W74
7

...

former inmate <] a 6 U,
Penitentiary, Lewisburg, Pemnsylvania, and alleged by&
to be the outslde participant in the escape, was dete ,
een in Oklahoma City during the pertinent period.

d other sources at Oklahoma City indicated that

4 no imowledge of the whereabouts of the Escapees

d no eontast with them.

. AR - o: <M ot the 55 “Foretjenn”, ') &
a Norwegian ship, on July 17, 1962, saw & body floating in . M0
the Pacific Ocean some 20 miles northwest of the Golden Gate

Bridge of San Francisco. This body was floating face downward

with hands and feet dangling down into the water. The body

was ¢lothed in Airty white-appearing full-length trousers.

Upon viewing portions of trousers similar to that worn by

the EBacapees, they advised that the body they saw floating

oould have had prison garb trousers on it; however, they did

not make a close enough inspection to arrive at such a
determination., They sald they 4id notl rsport sighling the

body untll a later date aince they were not in radic communica-
tion with the United States facilities and they were en route

to a foreign ocountry. :

Records of the United States Coast Guard, San L’)O
Francisco, an which eoncern
drownings in the San Ffancisco Bay area an des from the
Golden Gate Bridge, contained no missing body clothed in white-
apli:.ieg.ging trousers other than Escapees during the pertinent

pe .

w former inmate at Alcatraz and i)
presently inc e United States Penltentlary, k?

Leavenworth, Kansas, advised that he had no information
relative to the escapees and he had not participated in the
escape, At various times articles, including dead bodies,
eraniums, jawbones, etc., washed ashore in the San Francisco
Bay area, but none of these have been identified with the -

7 4

on March 21, 1963, the last of the inmates .
incarcerated at the United States Penitentiary, Alcatraz,
California, were transferred to various institutions -

-5-
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throughout the United States in keeping with ¢ sing L‘,L
out” of Alcatrax. Just prior thereto, Subject

-transferred to the tates Penitentiary, éll Island,
¥Vashington; Subject States Penitentiary,

[ Py W . & _ =

wuvcmm umua, ana DVDJQO-W the United States

Pen:.tcnt:.ary, Atlanta, Georgia.

Exhaustive investigation has failed to uncover any
scintilla of evidence indicating that Escapees ever reached
the mainland from Alcatraz. The only possible evidence as
to their whereabouts located is the sighting of a body floating
in the Pacific Qocean northwest of the Golden Gate Bridge and
which was attired in clothing similar to that worn by the
Escapees, Also in this regard, there was no other individual
missing from the San Francisco Bay area during the pertinent
period who was so attired.

KVALUATION OF PROSECUTIVE
ACTION RELATIVE TO SUBJECTS

With respect to prosecution as to the Escapees,
sawe has already been initiated with the filing of a complaint
on June 13, 1962 and if they should be located the U, 3.
Attorney has indicated that prosecution will follow. In this
regard, to prove their offense one needs only to prove that
they were loocated at a place other than the U, 8, Penitentiary,
Alcatraz, California, It is also noted that guards are avallable
to testify that holes had been knocked into the ventilator areas
of their celis and that they were not present.

" o— 1
it 1s note
there were ..gle;_ee.--_ in the cells of these two individuals,

which had been carefully eamourlaged. "It was not possible
through Laboratory examination to determine when these holes
had been drilled or when they had been camouflaged. Nelther
of these individuals had done sufficient work in their cells _
at any time to allow them to leave same.

ms located in his cell by the B"}‘
prison o that he had scompleted digging
in the vicinity of the ventilator area 1in his cell and he

could have left his cell and proceeded to the roof as did
the REscapees., In this regard he admits that he went to the

-f -

o
-
q-‘
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roof of the prison but found that they had ieft, He claimed
that he had Just participated in the escape attempt so that
he could bring his perscnal problems to the attention of the
court and that he never intended to leave the penitentiary.
The former warden at Alcatraz, OLIN G, BLACKWELL, advised on

several occasions pre d to the dosing of 157 C-
l Alcatraz that Subject d d both exhibited
-]

psychotic tendenocies caused their isolated confine-
ment on=several ococasions. In view of the closing of Alcatraz,
it is highly improbable that prosecutive astion will be taken

| relative to those individuals who did not escape.

PHYSICAL EVIDENCE FOR
PROSECUTION OF SUBJRECTS '5-7 4

Report of smtod at San Franciseo
August 20, 1962, pages ug contains descriptive data
relative to the physical evidence obtained in this matter.
jIn addition, the Bureau pamphlet "Nationwide Criminal Activities”,
]datad August 16, 1962, entitled The Alcatraz Escape carries )
additional descriptive data and plotures relative to this
escape, which has been described as one of the most ingenious
escapes ever attempted from a penitentiary. The Bureau has
i been furnished with a great number of photographs deploting
M much of the material recovered. Physical evidence has been
@ stored with the U, S, Marshal at San Fransisso,

-

drt
L ¥ie SUGGRSTION FOR PREPARATION OF BUREAU

fs EXHIBIT RE ALCATRAZ RSCAPE

i‘w«’ Tt i8 proposed that consideration be given to

obtaining the physical evidence in this matter and that
same be prepared by the Bureau for exhibit purposes in
Washington, D, C,

It 1s realized that in Bureau cases wherein final
prosecutive action has not occurred, that the evidence is .
always maintained in a secure position away from the public -
eye and the press. This is a unigue type case wherein there
would be tremendous national interest exhibited by the movie
industry, television and radio industry, the press, as wepll
as the American public, who would be afforded the opportunity

lto sée the exhibit. This exhibit could be so prepared and

encased with glass or other protective coverings that the
material would still be of evidentiary value,
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. 1l In addition, if such an exhibit were made it would
' keep before the publiec eye the status of these individuals

and would be of tremendous assistance in their location if

:goytgad been successful in ever reaching the mainland from
T catraz.

It is realized that in most every case which the
Bureau handles, it is not possible to make available through
public media evidence or background of a matter since ¢o do
so might jeopardize prosecution. In this particular case it
18 believed that prosecution of the Bscapees could bs had
sucdessfully without the physical evidence relative to their
escape since their mere absence from the institution 1is
sufficient for prosecution., Since it is necessary in 8o
many matters to make little comment to the preas and public
media, or in fact to make no comment, it is feit that this
would convey to them the distinct impression that we are
willing to furnish them with material of interest if it is
possible within the framework of ocur investigative
responsibilities,

. The above suggestion i1s being furnished with the
0 Bureau'’s interests at heart since it 1is felt that the
@ preparation and display of such an exhibit would greatly

t lenhance the Bureau's stature as well as be of possible
|investigative assistance in this matter.

Should the Bureau decide that action in this
manner should be considered, then approval of such a plan
would have to be obtained by the San Francisco Office from
the U, 8, Attorney at San Francisco and then through
subsequent eontact by the Bureau with the Department of
Justice. It i3 believed that this could be accomplished

i1f determined to be in the best interests of the Bureau,

SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE CONVICTED BANK ROBBERS AMD
SHOULD BE .

|2>7‘5
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ADDENDUM OF SPECIAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

The SAC, San Francisco has recommended that suitable
exhibit be prepared for the tour route at the Bureau concernipg
the escape of three inmates from the United States Penitentiary,
Alcatraz, California, on 6~12-62., No trace has been found of
the escapees, and active fugitive investigations are still in
progress. Special Investigative Division, therefore, fe&ls that
an exhibit such as this should not be prepared at this time. t
is recommended, therefore, that this be routed to the Crime
Recordg Division for their comments,

1 379




SAC, San Francisco (76-2887) October 29, 19€3

7] Dmt:ifia? (16-26295) — / 7 / VL

ALCOS
RESEARCH (COWPONDENCE_ AND TOURS)

 Reuriet 10/18/ ﬂ.

L nhuhﬂﬂdwﬂtmumumnmod'
m&owmnmumm : ‘

NOTE: This case concerns the escape from USP, Aleltrubythreelnmam
on 6/12/62. San Francisco suggests of tour exhibit consisting of
physical evidence since establishment of mere absence from institution is :
sufficient for prosecution, and suggests exhibit might be of possible lnvuupﬂn
assistance. No trac: has been found of the escapeesiand active fugitive =~ -
investigations are still in progress. Special Investigative Division 18 oppoud '
tosuchue:xlﬂhita.tthisumeandthe(:rtme Records Division concurs.
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[Priority or Nethod of Muiling)

sa Director, FBI (76-26295)
: SAC, Philadelphia (76~-1991) (RUC)

M
SUBJELT ¢ ALCOS )
\ !gg__" s

Re Richmond airtel to Director, 10/18/63; Bureau
airtel to Richmond, 10/22/633 San Francisco airtel to
Director, 10/22/63,

S T lowing investigation was conducted by SA
L on October 28.29, 1963:

AR T i D S S TR S N

an Francisco)

£ & ‘
_b‘?gv

Bureau (76-26285) "

Atlanta - ;
Jacksonville = 2 ‘.I?J
Kansas City RECY 76 226275-114
Richmond (76-1759) : oc :
San -Francisco (76-2887) [X 101 s 0CT 311w83 .
Springfield -1ulL, ] L. .

T o— ———

WFOQ .
ptdladelphia (76-1891) Y

¢ G Wich 9\\2\ S

Approved:

‘rg éi NO\' 5 1%%&:1(:1 Agent in Charge
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. PH 76-1991

: B trahsfemd to USP, Leavenworth, Nmsa, 1/20/60, and subsequently. .
" ‘to USP Alcatraz. Whersabouts of file unknowni however, commit-

unreliable information whlle mcarcerated wisburg, m -
not aware of any known association between d
- but stated there could have been. : He verifie ha ANGLIN, while ;

File of JOHN WILLIAH ANGLIN, USP Roglstry No. 25034-!13'

ment record shows he .was sentenced custody of: Attorney General- ...
period ten years in the Middle District of Alabama on February 10.

1953’ far bank robbsry Committad nqn’ Atlanta 19111153 and

trangferred to USP, L-w:l.sburg, Pa., le/SB. Fn.le w:l.ll hav. to L
be located to detemme ANGLIN s quarters while 1ncarcerated

" Lewisburg.

USP, Lewisburg, Pa., ra- ¥7L “
calls state urnished both _reliable and 7] Y

ok »

or early part of 1963
that while incarcerated at State Penitentiary, Richmond, .
a., a ftormer inmate of the USP, lLewisburg, identity unknown

‘\nt '-hv'“ he cen'ld 1deqt1 FY fmm a ‘r\‘\ﬁ‘l‘ﬂghap"\' +ﬂ1ﬂ 1\1m 'Pﬂ g.i‘

in touch with ANGLIN and tell him to get out of the Penitentiary
and come to Florida., The unknown inmate would have a boat . -
waiting for ANGLIN off the coast of Plorida, Messa not
delivered, as ANGLIN had already been transferred, &

stated ANGLIN's close friends in the USP, Lewisburg, are as
follows: .
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PH 76-1991

met a former inmate from i , e Penitentiary,
R ahmand Va e L nmad-a - ~ * ermwmd s ANLTTN
wil% da b AIIER L ARCALIIT lEENEIS NI ' 3 = e Rl W mv\;ua--

through%’to get out of the Penitentiary h d :
have a boa g for him off the coast of F i d
no knowledge of association between ANGLIN and

pointed out there could have been, '

1“ b A A ) '“—-

Warden OLIN 6. BLACKWELL, USP, Lewisburg, former Warden
at Alcatraz at the time of escape, .stated he is convinced all
subjects are dead,
S ————————— Lm .
Inmate ewisburg, advised he B/

is acquainted wiwm:t claimed he did not m :
know ANGLIN., He denled any knowledge of subjects' whereabouts

and stated he only knew what he read in the papers.

Leads

ATLANTA: B
- AT ATLANTA, GA,

will USP, Atlanta, ' G
to ascertain if nforme im of message he was to .
deliver to ANGLIN. ' . '

¥
it
l

JACKSONVILLE EE

- AT TALLAHASSEE, FLA. - _ =
' Will, at Prison Division, ascerfainifm-f T

SR, - presently incarcerated. If so, interview to determine |,

1T he has received any word from subjects since their escaps.




i.‘ ~ PH 76-1991
iy
3

KANSAS CITY:

\ , AT SPRINGFIELD, MO. = . | ey P ‘. ]
Will, at Medical Center for Federal Prisoners, interview = . .
-ior information regarding whereabouts of subjects. '

RICHMOND: ' | O K74&e

AT RICHMOND, VA.

WASHINGTON FIELD:
; AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

1. Contact Bureau of Prisons and determine whereabouts
of file of JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN, -

2, Set out lead to have file reviewed to.vérify his
quarters at the time of his incarceration USP, Lewisburg, Pa.

SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK ROBBERS AND
SHOULD BE CONSIDERED TRTREMELY DANGEROUS. : _

-—

-l
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" Date: 11/15/53

Bureau
San Francisco (76-2887)(AM) pgp 14

P

Philadelphia (76-1991)(Info)
Springfield (EM)(Info o NOV 1819
wWashington Field (Info)

e Y
I B R

o

Atlanta (76-2246) Inf; - qJ
ggfﬁg:gg;e(‘ 63775;? ) {Tared 7 Z:Z?é}z ,'_J'

- - nuil;hilluworcuk)
AIRTEL T BEQULAR MAIL _
- {Priority or Method of Mailing) i R

_______________________________________ L-____;;T_ '

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) !
FROM: oSAC, RICHMONE (76-1959) (P)
SUBJECT:

(00: San Prancisco)

Re Richmond Airtel to Bureau, 10/18/63 and Philadelphia
Airtel to Bureau, 10/30/63. oy

Richmond " \‘\9 1A ka
F We - ”“
. > _

Sent




| - LV';fA.!fj‘gﬁaﬁlh@k
12/63 by SAs | ‘
st saw e man revious described in

the Hanover Grill on 10/14/63, he thought it was ANGLIN,
but as time went by he became convinced that it could not

have been ANGLIN and was a person who must have known him
d also locked 1like

ne 818 e had been glven a message a prisoner
at the Va. State Prison to give to ANGLIN,

In view of the above, the Richmond Diviesion 1s not

My additional active 1nvest1)§ation concerning L7‘-—

- &~ & - 4
1aving seen ANGLIN on 10/14/63 but 1is covering

referenced irtel to review

Information coples being designated for Atlanta,'
Jacksonville, Kansas City, Philadelphia, Springfield, and
Washington Field in view of their interest,

SUBJECTS AT LARGE KRE ALL CONVICTED BANK RCBBERS

: e s




FD-36 {Rev. 12-13-58) 'Y

FBI

Date: 11-21-63

Transmit the following in
{Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL ATRMAIL
(Priotity or Method of Mailing)
S0 S S
: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295)
: SAC, ATLANTA (76-2246)(RUC)

sussrcT{_GALcos
~ T SAN”FRANCISCO)

Re Pniladelphia airtel to Atlanta, 10-30-63.

USP, Atlanta, was contacted
-15-63 as requested in re

by SA
tated he had no recollection

communicatlon.

i

it

g $ _
o 5s®> & 2759y

F 12 NOV 22 1963
-.:-

=
- San Francisco (76-2887)(%M)
- nta

- W

(é)— Bureau (AM)

7

of receiving any message or 1information from
# though he does recall having known
a wisburg. e

—— e e

v

Approved: \[ / Sent M Per

68 DEC 2 ﬂlsgpggal Agent in Charge

1)
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-58)} - P . :
() -% . 5 Jt !
= - i
FBI i
S, .,.H,f TALT AL L j"‘"““,
! S N Sa At
Date: 12/10/63 :
Transmit. the following in —_ !
: {Type in plain text or code) :
. AJRTEL - ; ' ] ST
e {Priority or Method of Mailing) ] .
______________________________________________ .L..____._._T.
TO: DIRECTOR, ABI (76-26295) L
FROM: SAC, BICHMOND (76-1750) ~RUC-
£9ALcos > ' - )

(oo: SAN mncxsco)

Re Richmond airtels to Director dateg 10/18/63 and
' 11/15/63, and Pniladelphia airtel.dated 10/30/63. %) c,, 520

raphs represented a prilsoners £tin
description of the prisoner who allegedly gave
#’-nform&tion pertaining to JOHN ANGLIN.
could not identify these photographs. -

In view of the above, the Richmond Division 1s not
conducting any additional inveatigatlon at this time.

Re Philedelphia sirtel requests investigation of a b‘?
number iof offices concerning inst matter predicated upon
information furnished initially by, Ig view of the
results of the latest contact wit ‘the Richmond
Divislion 18 leaving it to the offic in as to whether the
investigation reguested by Philadelphia should be conducted. -~

Information coples being designated for Atlaﬁta,

Jacksonville, Kansas City, Philadelphla, Springfl and WFO
in view of thelr interest in this mag; r.

@Bureau Q‘?\ SHOULD BE CON-
Q-Sarlz Franc(:izco )&g?-%sa'{)) (AM) \9, N US.|
1l-Atlanta (T70~-22 Info) . 7 YN
1l-Jacksonville (76=-604 fInfo; {AM ' 7; ,‘.‘léf" /- 5
l-Kansas City (76-3775}) {(Info) (AM] -
1-Philadelphia. (76 1991) . (Info). . REC-53 ¢ UEC 11733

1-WFO (Info

Ar"prl-lgiczlm:ond 07 MP — , “n
Special Agent in Cha . . .’,‘E‘;



